Maine law.
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BATTERER INTERVENTION PROG
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CHILDREN

FINDINGS DETERMINATION........ccoceiiiiiiiiinienns PUBLIC 558
PROTECTION ORDERS

PROPER, TIMELY, ELECTRONIC SERVICE............ PUBLIC 555

ACADIA NATIONAL PARK
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EXCEPTIONS TO PROHIBITION, PENALTIES......... PUBLIC 607
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IMPROVEMENTS.......cooiiiiiiiinie PUBLIC 604
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REQUIREMENTS EXAMINED..........ccocviiiiiinnene RESOLVE 186
ADDRESSES

SEE GOVERNOR (BALDACCI)
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT — CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY)
ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT
SEE ALSO GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU
SEE ALSO REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU
COMPENSATION & BENEFIT PLAN
UNENCUMBERED BALANCE LAPSED (OO)....... PUBLIC 571
CONVEY INTERESTS OF STATE
2 PROPERTIES IN BANGOR & AUGUSTA......... RESOLVE 205
EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF LOCAL SERV

UNEXPENDED FUND TRANSFER (BB).......c.cccov.... PUBLIC 571
GAMBLING & LIQUOR OVERSIGHT

EVALUATION & REPORT TO LEGIS (FFFF)........... PUBLIC 571
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

SAVINGS FROM ACCOUNT & TRANSFERS (T)...PUBLIC 571
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PROCEEDS DEPOSIT TO GENERAL FUND (FF)...PUBLIC 571
STATE POLICE MOTOR VEHICLES
CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATN FINANCING (Z).PUBLIC 571
UNEXPENDED FUNDS
TRANSFERS (F-J, Moot PUBLIC 571
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
RULE MAKING AUTHORITY
STUDY ..o RESOLVE 207
AERONAUTICAL ADVISORY BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
REVISED......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiii e PUBLIC 485
AGRICULTURAL LANDS
FARMLANDS
VOLUNTARY SUPPORT BY TOWNS, RULE REV RESOLVE 187
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
FARMERS MARKET
REDEFINED
SALE OF BAKED GOODS....

...PUBLIC 547
....PUBLIC 547

2287

CHAPTER
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS (Cont.)
GROWING CROPS BEST PRACTICE
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE...........cccvvnnnee. RESOLVE 174
TOMATOES
NOTICE OF SHIPMENT OF SEEDLINGS............. RESOLVE 159
AGRICULTURE DEPT
ANIMAL IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
RULES & CONDITIONS TO IMPLEMENT............... PUBLIC 544
ANIMAL WELFARE PROGRAMS
SALES OF MERCHANDISE ALLOWED.................. PUBLIC 548
DAIRY PRODUCTS SALES
FEASIBILITY OF FEE OR TAX STUDIED................ RESOLVE 192
DIVISION DIRECTORS
RESTRUCTURED........cocviiiiiiiincr e PUBLIC 552
FARMERS MARKET
REDEFINED........ccoiiiiiiiici i PUBLIC 547
SALE OF BAKED GOODS.........cccceviiiiniiiiiicn, PUBLIC 547

GROWING CROPS BEST PRACTICES
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
MARKET & PRODUCTION DEVEL DIV

RESOLVE 174

DIRECTOR......cotiiiiiiiieiri e PUBLIC 462
OUTDOOR PESTICIDE APPLICATIONS

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE...........ccvennnee. RESOLVE 173
PLANT NURSERIES & NURSERY STOCK

OWNERS & DEALERS LICENSE FEES................. RESOLVE 159

POULTRY SLAUGHTER & PROCESSING
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
SLOT MACHINE REVENUE
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE (FFF)....cccoviiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 571
TOMATO SEEDLINGS
NOTICE OF SHIPMENT & MONITORING.......... RESOLVE 159
VOLUNTARY MUNICIPAL FARM SUPPORT
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........ccccveunnnen. RESOLVE 187
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION COSTS REPORTS....
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
CARBON EFFICIENT EMISSIONS

RESOLVE 185

PUBLIC 642

BUILDING PRACTICES.........cocoiiiieiiirinieeins RESOLVE 206
EMISSIONS

STACK TESTS FOR MERCURY.........cccovvimviiiirnnn PUBLIC 535
GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS

REDUCTION GOALS........ccciiiiricie PUBLIC 579

LARGE SCALE USE OF TOXIC CHEMICALS
POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN REQUIRED....... PUBLIC 579
REGIONAL HAZE
IMPROVEMENTS........ooviiiiiie e PUBLIC 604
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
GAMBLING & LIQUOR OVERSIGHT

EVALUATION & REPORT TO LEGIS (FFFF)........... PUBLIC 571
INSTANT MARKETING PROMOTIONS
REDEEMABLE COUPONS..........cccooiiriiiiirieienne PUBLIC 504
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CHAPTER
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (Cont.)
LICENSES
CATERING SELF-SPONSORED EVENTS................ PUBLIC 530
MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSES
MOBILE SERVICE BARS.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis PUBLIC 472
TASTE TESTING
PROCEDURES REVISED.... ....PUBLIC 510

ALTERNATIVE ENERGY WORK GROUP
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cociiiiiiiiiicicicce, PUBLIC 655
ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY
BUDGET COMMITTEE MEMBERS

ELECTION PROCESS REVISED..........cccoovviiiiinnne PUBLIC 650
ANIMALS

ANIMAL TRESPASS

REGULATIONS REVISED.........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiciicis PUBLIC 548
ANIMAL WELFARE PROGRAMS

SALES OF MERCHANDISE ALLOWED.................. PUBLIC 548
COMMERCIAL AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

SALES TAX EXEMPT....coiiiiiiiiecceeee s PUBLIC 632
LARGE ANIMALS

VETERINARY MEDICINE LOAN PROG................ PUBLIC 488
NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM

RULES & CONDITIONS TO IMPLEMENT............... PUBLIC 544
POULTRY

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES........c.cccoovenrnene PUBLIC 552

SLAUGHTER & PROCESSING RULE REVIEW....RESOLVE 185

APPROPRIATIONS

ACCIDENT,SICKNESS & HEALTH INS FUND

FYZ0-11 (B)..oviiiiieieieiciicn s PUBLIC 571
BLOCK GRANT FUND

FYL10-11 (A26).....ciiiriirieiieeieeniee s PUBLIC 571
BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND

BALANCE TRANSFERS (UUU).......ccoviiiiiiicn, PUBLIC 571
CENTRAL MOTOR POOL

FY10-11 (B).... ...PUBLIC 571
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY TRUST FUND

FYL0-11 (A)e ittt PUBLIC 571
FEDERAL FUNDS ARRA

FY10-11 (A, RRRR)...coiiiiiiiici e PUBLIC 571
FEDERAL FUNDS

FY10-11 (A, B, RRRR) ....PUBLIC 571

FY10-11 SUPP (A,B) ...PUBLIC 600
FEDERAL FUNDS TRANSFERS

FY10-11 (KKKK)...ooiieiiiiricr e PUBLIC 571
FINANCIAL & PERSONNEL SERVICES FUND

FYZ0-11 (A).eiriiciieiiiiiei et PUBLIC 571
FLEET SERVICES FUND - DOT

FYL0-11 SUPP (A)...oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiisisieieeenenins PUBLIC 600
GENERAL FUND

FY10-11 (A,B,J,N,T,CC,RR\lll, JJJJ,RRRR)...........PUBLIC 571

LOCAL GOVT FUND TRANSFERS..... .PUBLIC 462

ONE DAY BORROWING AUTHORIZED (CCC). .PUBLIC 571

UNSPENT PERSONAL SERVICES...........cccoviiriinnn PUBLIC 462

WORKERS COMP MAN FUND TRANSFER.......... PUBLIC 462
GENERAL FUND REVENUE

FY10-11 (A,FF,GG-JJ,LL,VV,BBBB,LLLL,NNNN). .PUBLIC 571
GENERAL FUND TRANSFERS

FY10-11 (D,F-M, P-S, X, Z, AA-DD, KK, OO,QQ)....... PUBLIC

571

FY10-11 (SS, TT, BBB, CCC, UUU, KKKK).............. PUBLIC 571
HEALTHY ME FUND

FYZ0-11 (A, TTT) ittt PUBLIC 571

METHODOLOGY FOR DISTRIBUTION (TTT).......... PUBLIC 571
HEALTHY ME FUND TRANSFERS
FYZ0-11 (M).coiiiiiiiiiiriieeece s PUBLIC 571
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CHAPTER
APPROPRIATIONS (Cont.)
HIGHWAY FUND
FY10-11 SUPP (A,B,D.E,F) ....PUBLIC 600
FY10-11 SUPP TRANSFERS (D,E).... ...PUBLIC 600

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY10 & 11..ovvvvvoeoeeeeeeeevoveeceonnns PUBLIC 600
INFORMATION SERVICES OFFICE FUND

FY10-11 (A,B)...
ISLAND FERRY SERVICES FUND

FY10-11 SUPP (AB)...oooeeoeeerrreeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessssssenn PUBLIC 600
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FY10-11 (A,GG,HH,JJ,LL,AAA EEE WWW)........PUBLIC 571
RECLASSIFICATIONS & RANGE CHANGES

oK (<) Y PUBLIC 571
RETIREE HEALTH INS FUND

FY10-11 SUPP TRANSFERS (E)....
RETIREE HEALTH INS FUND TRANSFERS

PUBLIC 571

...PUBLIC 600

FYL0-11 ().t PUBLIC 571
REVENUE SERVICES BUR FUND

FYL10-11 (A)eiiiiiiiiiii s PUBLIC 571
REVENUE SERVICES BUR FUND TRANSFERS

FYL10-11 (DD)..eueiciieiieriee s PUBLIC 571

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FY10-11 (A, B, EEEE)..
FY10-11 SUPP (A,B)

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TRANSFERS
FY10-11 (D,F-L,R X,Z,AA,BB,QQ,SS,TT,BBB,CCC)......PUBLIC
571
STATE LOTTERY FUND
o RN T PUBLIC 571
WORKERS COMP MANAGEMENT FUND
FY10-11 SUPP TRANSFERS (D)...
AQUATIC INVASIVE PLANT WORK GRP
POWERS & DUTIES
CONTINUED. .....cooieesoseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeen RESOLVE 203
ARBITRATION
CONSUMER ARBITRATION AGREEMENTS
INFORMATION & OUTCOMES AVAILABLE........PUBLIC 572
ARMORIES
BATH ARMORY
TRANSFER OWNERSHIP TO BATH.........ooec....... RESOLVE 143
FORT KENT ARMORY
TRANSFER TO U OF ME AT FORT KENT............. RESOLVE 212
AROOSTOOK COUNTY
CONNOR TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.......vvvvveeeseerreeeens RESOLVE 150
T15 R6 WELS
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.......vvvvveeessrrreeeens RESOLVE 150
TC R2 WELS
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE........vvvvoeesrrrreneees RESOLVE 150
AROOSTOOK COUNTY RAIL TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........eeeeeeeeeeeevcveeeeenesessesssssssssssnnns PUBLIC 645

PUBLIC 571
PUBLIC 600

PUBLIC 600

....PUBLIC 645

ARREST
HEARINGS
LOCATION. ..ot PUBLIC 608
ATHLETICS
MIXED MARTIAL ARTS
INSPECTIONS & CERTIFICATION RULES.............. PUBLIC 582
ROLLER SKIERS
RULES & REQUIREMENTS.........c.cooiiiiiie, PUBLIC 484
ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT
COURT COSTS
RECOVERY BY FORESTRY BUREAU...................... PUBLIC 536
FLAVORED CIGARS
PROHIBITION EXEMPTIONS ON WEBSITE............ PUBLIC 606



CHAPTER

ATTORNEYS
ADMITTED IN ANOTHER STATE
PRACTICE OF LAW CLARIFIED........c..cccecuviirnnnnne PUBLIC 480
ASSIGNED COUNSEL QUALIFICATIONS
INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMM................ RESOLVE 180
AUDIT DEPT
STATE CONTRACTS
PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGERS AUDIT......... PUBLIC 581
AUGUSTA
SMITH-MERRILL HOUSE
AUTHORITY OF STATE TO SELL/LEASE.............. RESOLVE 205
AUTOMATE LIC PLATE RECOGNTN WORK GRP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED........cocoiiiiiiiiicii e, PUBLIC 605
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......ccociiiiiiiiiciciccccce, PUBLIC 605
BAD CHECKS
SEE CHECKS - BAD CHECKS
BALDACCI, JOHN ELIAS
SEE GOVERNOR (BALDACCI)
BANGOR
ELIZABETH LEVINSON CENTER
AUTHORITY TO SELL/LEASE
BANK ON ME WORKING GROUP

...RESOLVE 205

MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cooiiiiiiiiiiciece e RESOLVE 156
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiic RESOLVE 156
BATH
BATH ARMORY

TRANSFER OWNERSHIP TO BATH....
BAXTER COMPENSATION AUTHORITY
UNEXPENDED FUNDS
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND (D).....ccccovvcniens PUBLIC 571
BAXTER STATE PARK
SEE ALSO STATE PARKS
VIOLATIONS OF RULES & PERMITS
DECRIMINALIZED........cccooiiiiiiiiiiciiencies PUBLIC 644

...RESOLVE 143

BINGO
SEE ALSO GAMES OF CHANCE
HIGH-STAKES BEANO
LICENSE FEES REDUCED.........cccooviiniiiiiiriicie, PUBLIC 534
LUCKY SEVEN DISPENSERS
DEFINED & AUTHORIZED
BLAINE HOUSE
RENOVATIONS & REPAIR FUND
UNEXPENDED FUNDS TRANSFER (R)......cccoeuennae PUBLIC 571
BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
LICENSING BOARDS
COMPLAINT PROCESS STUDIED...........cccovnnee RESOLVE 191
BOND ISSUES
DENTAL & HEALTH CLINICS
UPGRADE AS TEACHING CLINICS...........cccooevee. PUBLIC 645
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
JOB CREATION, R & D, FOOD PROCESSING....PUBLIC 645
HIGHWAYS, RAILROADS, MARINE
FACILITIES & PORT/HARBOR STRUCTURES......... PUBLIC 645
MARINE WIND ENERGY DEMO SITE FUND

....PUBLIC 505

UNIVERSITY OF ME SYSTEM (PP).......cocovvurnnnne PUBLIC 571
OFF-SHORE WIND ENERGY DEMO SITE &

CAMPUS FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS................. PUBLIC 645

BONDS

PRIVATE ACTIVITY

CEILINGS CY 2010 & 2011.....cocoeircrrcrieriininiieiins P &S33
RECOVERY ZONE FACILITY BONDS

ISSUANCE & REALLOCATION PROCESS............ PUBLIC 517
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CHAPTER

BRIDGES
NORTH BERWICK
NAMED N BERWICK VETERANS MEM BRIDGE......RESOLVE
144
OVER PATTAGUMPUS STREAM
NAMED NICATOU BRIDGE........c..cccovvriiinne RESOLVE 160
BRUNSWICK NAVAL AIR STATION
COMMUNITY COLLEGE CAMPUS
ADVANCED TECH & ENGINEERING CENTER....PUBLIC 641

REDEVELOPMENT
JOB INCREMENT FINANCING FUND ....PUBLIC 641
BOND ISSUE ...PUBLIC 645
BUCKFIELD VILLAGE CORPORATION
ASSET TRANSFER TO

BUCKFIELD WATER DISTRICT
BUCKFIELD WATER DISTRICT
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cocciiiiiciicee s P &S 36
CALEB DALTON STEVENS
RT 16/27 IN STRATTON

ROAD NAMED........ccooiiiiiiiiiniccccice RESOLVE 145
CAMPS
YOUTH CAMPS & CAMPING AREAS
LICENSE FEES INCREASED.........ccoovviiiiiiiniicie PUBLIC 589
CARIBOU UTILITIES DISTRICT
CHARTER
REVISIONS........oiiiiiiii s P &S 29
CATERERS
SELF-SPONSORED EVENTS
LIQUOR LICENSES.........cccoviiiiiinnincen e, PUBLIC 530
CEMETERIES
VETERANS CEMETERIES
PERPETUAL CARE SYSTEM & FUND...........cccue. PUBLIC 471

CENTRAL VOTER REGISTRATION SYSTEM
SEE ELECTIONS
CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS
VEHICLE AS PRIZE AT EVENTS

NO PERMIT FEES REQUIRED........cccoovviiiiiieinne PUBLIC 598
CHECKS
BAD CHECKS
PENALTIES REVISED........cccoiiiiiiiiiiicccis PUBLIC 495
CHEMICALS

POLYBROMINATED DIPHENYL ETHERS
SHIPPING PALLETS MANUFACTURE/SALE...
PRIORITY TOXIC CHEMICALS
LARGE-SCALE USE BY INDUSTRY, REPORTS....... PUBLIC 579
CHILD CARE
CHILD CARE FACILITIES & PROVIDERS
LICENSING & CERTIFICATION FEES............c........ PUBLIC 590
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SYSTEM
SEE CHILDREN
CHILDREN
SEE ALSO SCHOOLS
AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS
DIAGNOSIS & TREATMENT, HEALTH INS............. PUBLIC 635
MAINECARE BENEFITS ALLOW,RULE REVIEW.RESOLVE 176
CHEMICAL USE IN PRODUCTS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........cccvvnnnen. RESOLVE 194
CHILD ABUSE OR NEGLECT
FINDINGS DETERMINATION...
CHILD CARE FACILITIES & PROVIDERS

....PUBLIC 610

PUBLIC 558

LICENSING & CERTIFICATION FEES...........coc...... PUBLIC 590
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SYSTEM
ADVISORY BOARDS, RULE REVIEW................. RESOLVE 158

DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS, RULE REVIEW.......... RESOLVE 157
SPECIAL ED SERV, MEDICAID REIMBURSEMNT .PUBLIC 643
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CHAPTER
CHILDREN (Cont.)
CHILDRENS HOME
DEFINITION REVISED.........roeeoeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeessesses PUBLIC 557
CONDITIONS OF EDUCATION REPORT
EARLY CARE & PRESCHOOL INCLUDED............ PUBLIC 540
DENTAL INSURANCE
ENROLLMENT OF DEPENDENTS.... ...PUBLIC 578
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
EARLY INTERVENTION, HEALTH INS.........oeceeceeeee. PUBLIC 634

DOMESTIC ABUSE

BEST INTEREST OF CHILD CONSIDERATION....... PUBLIC 593
FOSTER CARE

PERMANENCY PLAN.......cccoiiiiiirinccnen e, PUBLIC 557
FOSTER CHILDREN

RESIDENCY FOR SCHOOL PURPOSE ....PUBLIC 508
IMMUNIZATIONS

UNIVERSAL PROGRAM.......ccotiiiiniicc e, PUBLIC 595
INFANT DEATHS

REVIEW PANEL REPORT.......coooviiiinricccic e PUBLIC 531
JUVENILE JUSTICE SYSTEM

COORDINATED SERVICES SYSTEM.................. RESOLVE 204
NEWBORN

BLOOD SPOT SCREENING ...PUBLIC 514
NURSERY SCHOOLS

CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS................... PUBLIC 621

LICENSING FEES........ccooeiiieeieecec e PUBLIC 590
PHARMACEUTICAL MARKETING

PROHIBITED, PROVISIONS REPEALED................. PUBLIC 560

CIVIL PROCEDURE
ATTACHMENT & EXECUTION
EXEMPTIONS, PRO LOGGING IMPLEMENTS......PUBLIC 532
CLIMATE CHANGE IMPACT STAKEHLDR GRP
POWERS & DUTIES

CONTINUED & REPORTING..........ccoceviiriiinen, RESOLVE 195
COASTAL AREAS
RENEWABLE OCEAN ENERGY TRUST
ESTABLISHED.......ccciiiiiiiin i, PUBLIC 615
SAND DUNE ACTIVITIES
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........c.ccvvuienen. RESOLVE 167

COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES
ACCREDITED MAINE COLLEGES
PRINCIPLE RECEIVED THRU FINANCIAL AID......PUBLIC 553
VETERANS EDUCATIONAL BENEFITS

CLARIFIED ....PUBLIC 463
COMMEMORATIONS
LYME DISEASE AWARENESS MONTH
MAY DESIGNATED.........ccoiviiiiinicicicie e PUBLIC 494
COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM POLICY BOARD
ANSWERING POINT & DISPATCH SERV
FEES SETTING RESPONSIBILITY......cocviveiiieireinne PUBLIC 617
MEMBERSHIP
...PUBLIC 617

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
ACCREDITED ME COLLEGES
AVG TUITION & FEES LIST DISSEMINATED........... PUBLIC 553
ADVANCED TECH & ENGINEERING CTR
CAMPUS AT BRUNSWICK NAVAL AIR STATION........ PUBLIC
641
ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADES

BOND ISSUE AUTHORIZED ....PUBLIC 645
SCIENCE, MATH, TECH, ENGINEERING

STRATEGIC PLAN FOR LEARNING................... RESOLVE 151
SLOT MACHINE REVENUE

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE (FFF)....cccccoviciiiirin. PUBLIC 571
TUITION, FEES & SERVICES

CREDIT CARD SURCHARGE (LLL)......ccovoeiiinnnns PUBLIC 571

242

CHAPTER

COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
JUDGES & JUSTICES
COST OF LIVING ADJ SUSPENDED (MMMM). ..PUBLIC 571
MINIMUM WAGE
STATUS OF PRISONERS AS EMPLOYEES.............. PUBLIC 529
VISUAL MEDIA PRODUCTION

WAGE REIMBURSEMENT LIMITS.... PUBLIC 470
CONNECTME AUTHORITY
BROADBAND SUSTAINABILITY FUND
FEES FROM DARK FIBER PROVIDERS.................. PUBLIC 612

CONSERVATION DEPT
SEE ALSO FORESTRY BUREAU
SEE ALSO PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
FOREST PROTECTION DIVISION
UNEXPENDED SALARY LAPSE, EXEMPT (GGGG).....PUBLIC

571
JET RANGER HELICOPTER

SALE AUTHORIZED (AA)....cccoviiiiiiiiiiniiiisieiins PUBLIC 571
NUMBER PLATES

SPORTSMAN PLATES DISPLAYED.........c.cccovvvennnn PUBLIC 598

PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
DEAD RIVER, WEST FORKS PLANTATION......... RESOLVE 153
STATE PARKS & HISTORIC SITES

FEE COLLECTION STATIONS........cocoviviiiiiieniins PUBLIC 462
UNSTAFFED PARKS & HISTORIC SITES

FEE COLLECTION CONTAINERS (NNNN)........... PUBLIC 571
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT

APPLICATION COSTS REPORTS.......ccceiviiiins PUBLIC 642

CONSTRUCTION

MISCLASSIFICATION OF WORKERS

WORKERS COMP MAY STOP WORK.... PUBLIC 649
SUBCONTRACTORS

WORKERS COMP STATUS.......cooiiiiiciiniiie e PUBLIC 569

CONSUMER CREDIT
SEE ALSO CREDIT CARDS
HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS
DEFINITION, DISCLOSURE, REHAB...........ccccovunie PUBLIC 526
CONSUMER CREDIT PROTECTION BUREAU
PAYROLL PROCESSOR RECOVERY FUND

REPAYMENT OF DEPOSIT (O).....cocovevviiniriinieinns PUBLIC 571
PROPERTY ASSESSED CLEAN ENERGY
UNDERWRITING REQUIREMENTS............ccooveunnen. PUBLIC 591
CONSUMER PROTECTION
CONSUMER ARBITRATION

INFORMATION & OUTCOMES PROVIDED......... PUBLIC 572
FREE TRIAL PERIODS
CHARGES FOLLOWING.........coeiiiiie, PUBLIC 502
CONTAINERS
BEVERAGE CONTAINER DEPOSITS
INFO DISCLOSURE TO AGRICULTURE DEPT....... PUBLIC 592
REMOVE FROM SALE FOR NONCOMPLIANCE....... PUBLIC
592
CONTRACTORS
CONSTRUCTION SUBCONTRACTORS
WORKERS COMP BRD, STOP-WORK ORDERS. .PUBLIC 649

WORKERS COMP STATUS.......ccooviiiviierieiciene PUBLIC 569
CORPORATIONS
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT
REVISED & REPLACED.........ccoociiiiiiiice, PUBLIC 629
SALES APPORTIONMENT FOR C CORP
FINNIGAN APPROACH ADOPTED (GG)........... PUBLIC 571

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES
CHANGE OF USE, DOWNSIZING OR
CLOSURE, RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE...... RESOLVE 165
CORRECTIONS BOARD
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES CHG OF USE

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE............ccccveinnne RESOLVE 165
CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM
EFFICIENCY INITIATIVES (AAAA)......cccoiiiire. PUBLIC 571



CHAPTER

CORRECTIONS BOARD (Cont.)
SPECIAL MANAGEMENT PRISONERS
DUE PROCESS/PLACEMENT POLICY REVIEW RESOLVE 213
CORRECTIONS DEPT
BATTERER INTERVENTION PROG

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.............ccouvinnan RESOLVE 170
CALCULATION & TRANSFER OF SAVINGS

FINANCIAL ORDER REPEALED (EE).........ccccceunus PUBLIC 571
JUVENILE JUSTICE SYSTEM

COORDINATED SERVICES SYSTEM.................. RESOLVE 204
RESTITUTION

TIME & METHOD OF PAYMENT........cccooviiiiiininns PUBLIC 608

SPECIAL MANAGEMENT PRISONERS
DUE PROCESS/PLACEMENT POLICY REVIEW RESOLVE 213
SPECIAL RESPONSE TEAMS
ESTABLISHED.......ccociiiiiiiiiiciciccce, PUBLIC 498
COUNTIES
SEE ALSO REGISTRY OF DEEDS
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
TAX APPORTIONMENT PROCEDURES................ PUBLIC 625
CREDIT CARDS
DEBIT CARDS
SURCHARGES PROHIBITED....
CREDIT UNIONS
SAVINGS PROMOTION RAFFLES
AUTHORIZED & DEFINED........c.cccovvmiiiniiriieiinis PUBLIC 599
CRIMES & OFFENSES
SEE ALSO SEX OFFENSES
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
AIDING ESCAPE
PROVISIONS REVISED...
ANIMAL TRESPASS LAWS
RECOVERY OF COSTS......ccciiiiiiiniciiecicee PUBLIC 548
UNLAWFUL PHARMACEUTICAL
MARKETING TO MINORS, PROVISIONS REPEAL....... PUBLIC
560
UNLAWFUL USE OF ID OR LICENSE
PROVISIONS REVISED.........ccooeiiieiiiiieiecee PUBLIC 493
WRITING BAD CHECKS
PENALTIES REVISED........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiieciciciee PUBLIC 495
CRIMINAL LAW ADVISORY COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
JUVENILE CODE REVISIONS.........c.coviiiiiiinininns
MEDICAL MARIJUANA IMPLEMENTATION..
RESTITUTION

....PUBLIC 618

...PUBLIC 608

SEXUALLY EXPLICIT MATERIAL... ...PUBLIC 608
CRIMINAL RECORDS
BACKGROUND CHECKS
HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS..........ccoovvviinniinininn, PUBLIC 621
NURSERY SCHOOL PERSONNEL..........cccceviirnnnne PUBLIC 621

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
ANIMAL WELFARE PROGRAMS
SALES OF MERCHANDISE ALLOWED.................. PUBLIC 548
SEIZURE OF ANIMALS
NO COURT ORDER, EXPEDITED HEARINGS....... PUBLIC 573
CULTURAL AFFAIRS COUNCIL
NEW CENTURY PROGRAM FUND
UNENCUMBERED BALANCE LAPSES (Q)........... PUBLIC 571
DAIRY INDUSTRY
MILK COMMISSION

PRODUCER MARGINS RULE REVIEW.............. RESOLVE 155
MILK HANDLING FEE

ADJUSTED......cciiiiiiiiiiicici s PUBLIC 468

STUDY COLLECTION & IMPACT ON SALES....RESOLVE 183
MILK POOL

DAIRY STABILIZATION PROGRAM...........ccceurnnne PUBLIC 594
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CHAPTER
DAIRY INDUSTRY (Cont.)
PRODUCTS SALES
FEASIBILITY OF FEE OR TAX STUDIED................ RESOLVE 192
DAIRY INDUSTRY SUSTAIN TASK FORCE
RECOMMENDATIONS

PRODUCTION LEVELS, CALCULATIONS, TIERS. .PUBLIC 467
DAIRY PRODUCTS SALES WORKING GROUP

MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiccccce e RESOLVE 192
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicn s RESOLVE 192

DATA, RESEARCH & VITAL STATS OFFICE
SEE ALSO HEALTH & HUMAN SERV DEPT
SEE ALSO HEALTH DATA & PROG MANAGE OFF
DEATH CERTIFICATES

ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM......ccccecviiriiiiinne PUBLIC 601
DEAD RIVER
WEST FORKS PLANTATION
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.......cccooiviniiiieinie RESOLVE 153
DEATH
DISPOSITION OF HUMAN REMAINS PERMIT
FETUS OF ANY GESTATIONAL AGE.........ccceeue. PUBLIC 601
DENTAL CARE
DENTAL & HEALTH CLINICS
UPGRADE AS TEACHING CLINICS...........ccooue. PUBLIC 645
DENTAL INSURANCE
ENROLLMENT FOR DEPENDENTS...........cccovvuenee. PUBLIC 578
DENTAL RESIDENTS
PERMITS GRANTED BY EXAMINERS BRD............. PUBLIC 464

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT
STUDY GROUP ESTABLISHED
DENTAL EXAMINERS BOARD
DENTAL RESIDENTS
PERMITS GRANTED........cccoiiiiiiiinicnc e PUBLIC 464
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS
SEE ALSO DISABLED PERSONS
AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER
DIAGNOSIS & TREATMENT, HEALTHINS............. PUBLIC 635
MAINECARE BENEFITS ALLOW,RULE REVIEW.RESOLVE 176
CHILDREN
EARLY INTERVENTION, HEALTH INS.........ccovneee PUBLIC 634
DEXTER UTILITY DISTRICT
CHARTER
REVISIONS
DIRECT SUPPORT AIDES WORKING GRP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED........ccoiiiiiiiiiic e PUBLIC 546
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........coiiiiiiicic e PUBLIC 546
DISABLED PERSON HOUSING WORK GRP
POWERS & DUTIES
SHARED LIVING MODEL
DISABLED PERSONS
CHILDREN
TIMING OF EDUCATION COMPLAINTS (U)........ PUBLIC 571
HOUSING
SHARED LIVING MODEL STAKEHOLDER GRP....PUBLIC 571
PROSTHETICS W/ MICROPROCESSORS

....RESOLVE 146

...PUBLIC 571

COVERED BY HEALTH INSURANCE.........c.ccovunes PUBLIC 603
SILVER ALERT PROGRAM

ESTABLISHED FOR MISSING ADULTS...........ccovuu. PUBLIC 583
VETERANS

DISABILITY PLATE, NO PLACARD NEEDED......... PUBLIC 598
DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CENTER
EATING & LODGING PLACES
LICENSE FEES INCREASED.........ccooiviiiiiiiniiciene PUBLIC 589



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CENTER (Cont.)

ELECTROLOGISTS

FEES INCREASED.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiccseicercceieins PUBLIC 589
LYME DISEASE

EDUCATION, AWARENESS, REPORTING............ PUBLIC 494
MICROPIGMENTATION & TATTOO ARTISTS

FEES INCREASED ...PUBLIC 589

PLUMBING PERMITS
FEES INCREASED........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiicc e, PUBLIC 589
POLYBROMINATED DIPHENYL ETHERS

SAFER ALTERNATIVE POLICY ...PUBLIC 610
SHIPPING PALLETS MANUFACTURE/SALE..........PUBLIC 610
YOUTH CAMPS & CAMPING AREAS
FEES INCREASED.......c.coiiiiiiiee e PUBLIC 589
DISEASES
AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS
DIAGNOSIS & TREATMENT, HEALTH INS............. PUBLIC 635
MAINECARE BENEFITS ALLOW,RULE REVIEW.RESOLVE 176
EPILEPSY
DRUG SUBSTITUTION STUDY .......coccviimriiriiriienn RESOLVE 188
IMMUNIZATIONS
UNIVERSAL CHILDHOOD PROGRAM................. PUBLIC 595
LYME DISEASE
EDUCATION, AWARENESS, REPORTING............ PUBLIC 494
SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASE
DRUGS FOR PARTNER, COUNSELING................ PUBLIC 533
DISTRICT COURT
PROGRESSIVE TREATMENT PROGRAM
HEARING TIME TABLE........cccoiiiiiiiiccn, PUBLIC 651

DIVORCE
PARENTAL RIGHTS & RESPONSIBILITY
BEST INTEREST OF CHILD CONSIDERATION....... PUBLIC 593
DOGS
ANIMALS SEIZED W/O COURT ORDER
EXPEDITED HEARINGS..........ccoooviiiiiiiicne, PUBLIC 573
SEARCH & RESCUE
ACCOMPANYING AT LODGING PLACES......... PUBLIC 543
DOMESTIC ABUSE
PARENTAL RIGHTS & RESPONSIBILITY
BEST INTEREST OF CHILD CONSIDERATION....... PUBLIC 593
DRIVERS LICENSES
DRIVERS ED & EVALUATION PROG

ANNUAL LIMIT ON APPROPRIATIONS................ PUBLIC 462
UNLAWFUL USE

PROVISIONS REVISED.........ccoociiiiiiiicecccee PUBLIC 493

DRUGS

ANTIEPILEPTIC DRUGS

SUBSTITUTION STUDY .....cocviiiiiiiniicier e RESOLVE 188
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES MONITORING

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE............cccovvinn RESOLVE 175
MARKETING

MINORS PROTECTIONS, PROVISIONS REPEAL. .PUBLIC 560
PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGERS

REGISTRATION PROCESS, FEES, AUDIT............... PUBLIC 581
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
PHARMACY PROVIDERS CONTRACTS............... PUBLIC 519
EAGLE LAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
INDEBTEDNESS
LIMIT INCREASED.......cocciiiiiiicicn s P&S28
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOP DEPT
CERTIFICATION
VISUAL MEDIA FOR TAX CREDITS..........cccomvins PUBLIC 470
COMMUNITIES FOR ME FUTURE PROG
FUNDS THRU BOND ISSUE.........ccccceoiniiiiiiiiienen, PUBLIC 645
QUALITY OF PLACE STRATEGIES
STAFFING TO COUNCIL.......coviviiriiiiiinrcieiceins PUBLIC 483
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CHAPTER

ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOP DEPT (Cont.)
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT
HOST COMMUNITIES ASSISTANCE...........cccoeueeeee PUBLIC 642
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
DOWNTOWN CENTER

ONE-TIME FUNDS TO RECAPITALIZE...........ccovnveinnne P &S 42
JOB CREATION THRU ED OPPORTUNITY
PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY & DEFINITIONS............... PUBLIC 553

PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONE

BENEFITS & FINANCIAL SERVICES REVISED........ PUBLIC 627
REGIONAL PLANNING/DEV DISTRICTS

QUALITY OF PLACE INVESTMT STRATEGY........... PUBLIC 483
REVITALIZATION PROGRAMS

TOWNS, BNAS, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT. ..PUBLIC 645
TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS

LEASING, BUILDING, FINANCING AGREEMENTS.....PUBLIC

648
VENTURE CAPITAL

INVESTMENTS & TAX CREDITS........coviiiiiiriiiine PUBLIC 633

EDUCATION DEPT

ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDARS

MODEL, WORKING GROUP ESTABLISHED......RESOLVE 154
ACCESS TO MEDICAL EDUCATION PROG

VETERINARIANS INCLUDED.........cccccoiviiiriiinins PUBLIC 488
ALTERNATIVE ORGANIZATION STRUCTURE

CRITERIA CLARIFIED.......ccooiiieiiiecec e PUBLIC 580
BENCHMARK LOAN PAYMENTS

DETERMINATION. ..o PUBLIC 553
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERV SYS ADV BRD

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE............ccccvvinnne RESOLVE 158
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERV SYS SITES

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........cccvvnnnen. RESOLVE 157
CHILDREN PLACED BY DHHS

RESIDENCY FOR SCHOOL PURPOSE.................. PUBLIC 508
CHILDREN W/ DISABILITIES

TIMING OF COMPLAINTS (U).... ....PUBLIC 571
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CK FUND

UNEXPENDED FUNDS TRANSFER (QQ)............... PUBLIC 571
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

PUBLIC INFORMATION CLARIFIED............ccccuuue. PUBLIC 567

ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES
MINOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT STUDY.......... RESOLVE 182
SUBSIDY DISTRIBUTION REVIEW,REPORT......... RESOLVE 197
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION RATES

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiin, PUBLIC 626
INNOVATIVE SCHOOLS

ESTABLISHED........ccoiiiiiiiii e, PUBLIC 616
JOB CREATION THRU EDUCATIONAL

OPPORTUNITY PROG ON WEBSITE...........ccueneen. PUBLIC 553
JUVENILE JUSTICE SYSTEM

COORDINATED SERVICES SYSTEM..........c....... RESOLVE 204
LEARNING RESULTS

COMMON CORE STANDARDS..........cccooviirienene PUBLIC 647
LEARNING THRU TECHNOLOGY

USED COMPUTER SALES (X).....ocvveirrrieiiiiiininens PUBLIC 571
MAINECARE RULE CHANGES

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS REPORT (ZZ2)........... PUBLIC 571
MEDICAID RATE SCHEDULE

REVIEW & REPORT.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicicce RESOLVE 200
PAYMENTS TO LOCAL SCHOOLS

TEMPORARY ADJUSTMENT.......cooviiiiiiiiics PUBLIC 462
SCHOOL CONSOLIDATION

APPROVAL.....ccociiiiiiiiii e PUBLIC 580
SCHOOL FINANCE & OPERATIONS PROG

FUNDS CARRIED FORWARD..........ccccieniiiiriinne PUBLIC 571
SCIENCE, MATH, TECH, ENGINEERING

STRATEGIC PLAN FOR LEARNING.................. RESOLVE 151



CHAPTER
EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.)
SPECIAL EDUCATION
ACCESSIBLE INSTRUCTION MATERIALS ...PUBLIC 508
MAINECARE RULES REVIEW & REPORT ....PUBLIC 643

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE...........ccovvnnine RESOLVE 200
SPECIAL PROJECTS DIRECTOR

POSITION REMOVED (W)... ....PUBLIC 571
TEACHER & PRINCIPAL EVALUATION

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT DATA MODELS........... PUBLIC 646
TEACHER RETIREMENT ACCOUNT

OFFSET FUNDING REMOVED (X).....coeoevriirieinnns PUBLIC 571

WORKSHOPS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
UNENCUMBERED BALANCE FORWARD (X)......PUBLIC 571
EDUCATION POLICY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES
SUBSIDY DISTRIBUTION REVIEW,REPORT......... RESOLVE 197
EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
CONDITIONS OF EDUCATION REPORT

EARLY CARE & PRESCHOOL INCLUDED............ PUBLIC 540
MEMBERSHIP

CHILDREN'S GROWTH COUNCIL.........ccceeruennen. PUBLIC 540

EDUCATOR EVALUATION STAKEHOLDER GRP

MEMBERSHIP

ESTABLISHED........cociiiiiiicncc e, PUBLIC 646
POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED.......coceiiiiee e PUBLIC 646

EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST
SEE ALSO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

CARBON EFFICIENT EMISSION

SET OF BUILDING PRACTICES, REPORT........... RESOLVE 206
ENERGY & CARBON EFFICIENT PRACTICES

UNIFORM BLDG & ENERGY CODE REVIEW...RESOLVE 206
ENERGY EFFICIENCY INITIATIVES

ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE BENEFITS FUND........ PUBLIC 655
PROPERTY ASSESSED CLEAN ENERGY

ENACTED...
RENEWABLE RESOURCE FUND

COMMUNITY BASED ENERGY PROJECTS.......... PUBLIC 565
TRIENNIAL PLAN

LONG-TERM CONTRACTS TO MEET TARGETS...PUBLIC 518
VOLTAGE REGULATION TECHNOLOGIES

APPLICATION AS ENERGY CONSERVATION. RESOLVE 169
WASTE-TO-ENERGY

....PUBLIC 591

CONSULTATION ....RESOLVE 163
ELDERLY
DEFERRAL OF PROPERTY TAXES
OPTION BY TOWNS.......ciiiiiiriicene PUBLIC 489
MISSING PERSONS
SILVER ALERT PROGRAM DEVELOPED.............. PUBLIC 583
ELECTIONS

ABSENT BALLOTS

ONLINE & MILITARY, PROCEDURES PUBLIC 563

PUBLIC INSPECTIONS CLARIFIED ...PUBLIC 538
CENTRAL VOTER REGISTRATION SYS

ACCESS TO DATA & FEES CLARIFIED................. PUBLIC 564
CLEAN ELECTIONS

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURES..........cccoovviiiiiiiiiinnen, PUBLIC 524

INSUFFICIENT FUNDS, PROCEDURES ....PUBLIC 524

RECORDKEEPING REVISED ...PUBLIC 524
DIRECT INITIATIVE & PEOPLE'S VETO

REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS..........cccooviiinnne PUBLIC 611
FISCAL IMPACTS

CONSTITUTIONAL RES, REFERENDA.................... PUBLIC 538
PETITIONS

CIRCULATOR REQUIREMENTS.........cccoviiiiiinnne PUBLIC 611

UNIQUE IDENTIFYING NUMBER...........ccccovvvnirinnn. PUBLIC 611

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
QUALIFICATIONS & OFFICE PROHIBITIONS....... PUBLIC 538
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CHAPTER
ELECTIONS (Cont.)
WARD CLERKS & WARDENS
RESIDENCY e seceeeeereesssesseeeeeeeeeeee PUBLIC 538
ELECTRIC UTILITIES
BEST RATE OPTION
REDUCTION IN DEMAND, CREDITS................. RESOLVE 179
GREEN POWER SUPPLY
DEFINED & CLARIFIED. ..eeeeereccocereeereeesons PUBLIC 542
NEW RENEWABLE CAPACITY RESOURCES
DEFINED & CLARIFIED. ..oooeeeceseecseeccccccreerreeesons PUBLIC 542
RENEWABLE CAPACITY RESOURCE
DEFINED & CLARIFIED. ....ooooooccccccccceccccroerreeess PUBLIC 542

SMART GRID INFRASTRUCTURE
CUSTOMER EDUCATION, COST RECOVERY.....PUBLIC 539
STATE POLICY ESTABLISHED PUBLIC 539
VOLTAGE REGULATION TECHNOLOGIES
APPLICATION AS ENERGY CONSERVATION. RESOLVE 169
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATIONS & COMMUNITY BENEFITS.......... PUBLIC 642
ELECTRICITY
HYDROPOWER FACILITIES
KATAHDIN AREA PROVIDERS..........cccooviiiiiiiiiiins P &S 40
ELECTRICITY CUSTOMERS WORKING GROUP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED........coiiiiiiicicn e, PUBLIC 518
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cccoviiiiiiiiic e, PUBLIC 518
ELECTROLOGISTS
LICENSES
FEES INCREASED........cccoviiiiiiricc e, PUBLIC 589
EMERGENCIES
ANSWERING POINT & DISPATCH SERV

FEES SETTING RESPONSIBILITY ......ccoceviiiiiiiiinen, PUBLIC 617
E-9-1-1 SURCHARGE

REVISED.......cciiiiiiiiicn i PUBLIC 617
EMERGENCY DISPATCHING

STANDARDS, PROTOCOLS.........cooviviiiiiine, PUBLIC 617
PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS

PLAN TO ACHIEVE & REPORT........ccccvuviiinne RESOLVE 196
RESPONSE TEAMS

ESTABLISHED W/IN CORRECTIONS DEPT........... PUBLIC 498

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
INVENTORY REPORTS & FEES
SUBMITTED ANNUALLY....
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD
PATIENT CARE INFORMATION
REQUIREMENT TO PRINT REMOVED (Y).......c..... PUBLIC 571
EMERGENCY SERVICE COMMUNICATION BUR
EMERGENCY DISPATCHING
STANDARDS, PRACTICES, MONITORING........... PUBLIC 617
PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS
PLAN TO ACHIEVE & REPORT
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
BOND WORKERS
HIRING PROCESS...........cooviiiiiinineii PUBLIC 637
COBRA PROGRAM
MINI COBRA PLAN ELIGIBILITY ...coocviiiiiiiiiicie PUBLIC 574
FOREIGN LABORERS
VIOLATIONS PENALTIES.......ccoooviiiiinieeiccee PUBLIC 637
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
BENEFIT CHARGES W/ MULTIPLE EMPLOYERS....... RESOLVE
147
TRAINEES UNDER US TRADE ACT.... PUBLIC 466
VACATION PAY RESTRICTION PUBLIC 638
WAGES EXEMPTIONS........cocoiiiiiinine s PUBLIC 466
ENERGY CONSERVATION
EFFICENCY ME TRUST TRIENNIAL PLAN
LONG-TERM CONTRACTS TO MEET TARGETS...PUBLIC 518

....PUBLIC 479

RESOLVE 196




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER CHAPTER
ENERGY CONSERVATION (Cont.) ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT (Cont.)
ELECTRICITY RATES COASTAL SAND DUNE ACTIVITIES
CREDITS DUE TO ENERGY EFFICIENCY........... RESOLVE 179 RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE...........ccvrnennee. RESOLVE 167
ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDORS COASTAL WETLANDS
DESIGNATIONS & STANDARDS...........cooviiviinine PUBLIC 655 WIND POWER METEOROLOGICAL TOWERS.....PUBLIC 615
GEOTHERMAL ENERGY ENERGY & CARBON EFFICIENT PRACTICES

POLICY OPTIONS FOR RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTY ASSESSED CLEAN ENERGY

....RESOLVE 161

ENACTED......cooiticicicccc s PUBLIC 591
RENEWABLE ENERGY

COMMUNITY BASED, PILOT PROJECT................ PUBLIC 565
SMART GRID INFRASTRUCTURE

STATE POLICY ESTABLISHED........ccovvviiiiiniiiinins PUBLIC 539

SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS
REBATE QUALIFICATIONS REVIEW.
VOLTAGE REGULATION TECHNOLOGIES

....RESOLVE 152

APPLICATION.....coooiiiiiiiiinisinsicce s RESOLVE 169
WASTE-TO-ENERGY POWER
RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS...........cccoevuenene. RESOLVE 163

WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION COSTS ARE ACTUAL COSTS....... PUBLIC 642
APPLICATION, RECORD OF TIME SPENT.. PUBLIC 642

COMMUNITY BENEFIT AGREEMENT... ....PUBLIC 642
WIND ENERGY SITING

APPLICATION PROCESS REVISED...........ccccuennnes PUBLIC 492

ENERGY INDEPENDENCE & SECURITY OFF

BIOFUEL USED IN HEATING OIL

PERCENTAGE REQUIREMENT STUDY............... RESOLVE 210
GEOTHERMAL HEATING & COOLING

POLICY OPTIONS FOR RESIDENTIAL................ RESOLVE 161

NEW RENEWABLE ENERGY GENERATION

INFRASTRUCTURE NEEDS & REVENUE USE......... PUBLIC 655
STATE ENERGY PLAN

TRANSMISSION & INFRASTRUCTURE NEEDS....... PUBLIC 655

WIND ENERGY GENERATION GOALS................ PUBLIC 615
WASTE-TO-ENERGY POWER
RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS...........ccccevuenene. RESOLVE 163

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

FOREST MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES

ROAD CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE........ PUBLIC 537
NATURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION

OFFSHORE WIND POWER........cccooviviiiininiinne PUBLIC 615
NATURAL RESOURCES SECTOR

EFFICENCIES IMPLEMENTED (DDD)... ....PUBLIC 571
OIL STORAGE FACILITIES
OUT-OF-SERVICE.......cccoocoiiiiiiiiciiice e, PUBLIC 501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD

AGRONOMIC USE OF SLUDGE
LEGISLATIVE APPROVAL OF RULES, REMOVED....... PUBLIC
507

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT

FOREST MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES.... ....PUBLIC 537
TIDAL ENERGY PERMIT APPEALS

DECISION CRITERIA, TIMING, APPEALS.............. PUBLIC 615
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT

APPEAL OF FINAL ACTIONS........ccoveieiieieie, PUBLIC 642

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT

AQUATIC INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES

EDUCATION, OUTREACH & REPORT............... RESOLVE 203
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

SITING,CONSTRUCTION OF DEVELOPMENTS RESOLVE 206
CARBON EFFICIENT EMISSION

SET OF BUILDING PRACTICES, REPORT........... RESOLVE 206
CHEMICAL USE IN CHILD PRODUCTS

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE...........ccoooiinnn RESOLVE 194
CLIMATE CHANGE IMPACTS

OPTIONS EVALUATION.......ocoiiriiiiiieninicns RESOLVE 195
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UNIFORM BLDG & ENERGY CODE REVIEW...RESOLVE 206
ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

STATUTORY CORRIDORS........c.cooviiinininiiininicnins PUBLIC 655
FUEL OIL SUPPY

STUDY ittt PUBLIC 604
GROUND WATER OIL CLEAN-UP FUND

CLEAN-UP COSTS, DEDUCTIBLE AMT................. PUBLIC 501

LAKES W/ INFESTATIONS
REVIEW PROXIMITY TO BOAT ACCESS PTS....RESOLVE 203

LEAD ABATEMENT

ENFORCEMENT OF VIOLATIONS..........cccoovinnnns PUBLIC 501
MERCURY STACK TESTING

ALTERNATIVES AUTHORIZED...........ccooovviviriiininns PUBLIC 535

MOTOR FUELS W/ ETHANOL
PROPER DISPOSAL EDUCATION CAMPAIGN....... RESOLVE
201
OIL DISCHARGES
CLEAN-UP ORDERS & DAMAGE CLAIMS.......... PUBLIC 501
OIL STORAGE FACILITIES SITING

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........cccvennnen. RESOLVE 148
OVERBOARD DISCHARGE SYSTEM

ALTERNATIVE, REPLACEMENT.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiis PUBLIC 654

GRANT & LOAN ELIGIBILITY ..ooviiiiiiiiiieiee PUBLIC 654

POLYBROMINATED DIPHENYL ETHERS
ALTERNATIVES ASSESSMENT STUDY....
PRIORITY TOXIC CHEMICALS

PUBLIC 610

LIST ESTABLISHED.........cccooiiiiiiiiiin i PUBLIC 579
REGULATIONS

REVISED.......coiiiiiiiiicn i PUBLIC 501
SHIP BALLAST WATER DISCHARGE

STATUS OF RULEMAKING REPORT..............c... RESOLVE 198
SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT

LEGISLATIVE REVIEW OF RULES...........cccceviiennne PUBLIC 602
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT

LEGISLATIVE REVIEW OF RULES............cccevrinee PUBLIC 602

STREAM CROSSINGS
EVALUATION W/ TRANSPORTATION DEPT.....RESOLVE 208

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .RESOLVE 208
SURFACE WATER EXTRACTIONS

DATA ON TYPES & EXTENT......ccoovvviiiiiiiiieie RESOLVE 203
TIDAL ENERGY PERMITS

DECISION CRITERIA, TIMING, APPEALS.............. PUBLIC 615
TOXICS USE & ENERGY COST REDUCTION

FEES STRUCTURE REPORT TO LEGIS ....PUBLIC 579

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM... ....PUBLIC 579
WASTE GENERATION MANAGEMENT

PRODUCT STEWARDSHIP REPORT..........cccccueunene PUBLIC 516
WASTE-TO-ENERGY POWER

CONSULTATION ON ENERGY CREDITS........... RESOLVE 163
WELLHEAD PROTECTIONS

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........cccvrnnnee. RESOLVE 149
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT

APPEAL OF FINAL ACTIONS PUBLIC 642

APPLICATION COSTS REPORTS....
WOOD STOVE REPLACEMENT PROGRAMS
RESIDENTIAL ESTABLISHED........cccoviiiiniiiiiniiieieinns PUBLIC 653

PUBLIC 642

ERRORS BILL

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS



CHAPTER

EXCESSIVE NOISE WORKING GROUP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiece, PUBLIC 639
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........cocciiiiiiii e, PUBLIC 639
EXCISE TAXES
COMMERCIAL FORESTRY
ADDITIONAL ACREAGE & COLLECTNS (BBBB)........ PUBLIC
571
FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FINANCE AUTHORITY
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
TERMS...cooiiiiiiiii s RESOLVE 162
FISHING, FARM, DAIRY, LUMBERING
FOOD PROCESSING GRANTS, BOND ISSUE......PUBLIC 645
INNOVATION FINANCE PROGRAM
REFUNDABLE TAX CREDITS........coooviiiiininriinienne, PUBLIC 633
RECOVERY ZONE FACILITY BONDS
ISSUANCE & REALLOCATION PROCESS............ PUBLIC 517
STATE EMPLOYEES HEALTH PLAN
ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE (NN).....ccoeiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 571
VETERINARY MEDICINE LOAN PROG
ESTABLISHED........cocoiiiiiiien e, PUBLIC 488
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
FINANCIAL AWARENESS
PROGRAM FOR LOW-INCOME FAMILIES...... RESOLVE 156
SAVINGS PROMOTION RAFFLES
AUTHORIZED & DEFINED........c.cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiinis PUBLIC 599
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS BUREAU
SEE ALSO PROFESSIONAL & FIN REG DEPT
FINANCIAL AWARENESS
PROGRAM FOR LOW-INCOME FAMILIES...... RESOLVE 156
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS

CLARIFICATIONS.... ....PUBLIC 551
FIRE PREVENTION
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS
CLARIFICATIONS........ooiiiiiiiiicc e, PUBLIC 551
SMOKE DETECTORS
CLARIFICATIONS......ciiiiiiiiiien e PUBLIC 551

FIREFIGHTERS
ACCIDENTAL DEATH BENEFITS
QUALIFED MEMBER,PRO FIREFIGHTER DEFINED...... PUBLIC
513
FISH & WILDLIFE WARDENS
ASSISTANT GAME WARDENS CORRECTED TO

DEPUTY GAME WARDENS...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 550
FISHING
LICENSES
COMMERCIAL PELAGIC/ANADROMOUS FISH....... PUBLIC
527
LOBSTERS
3-TRAP LIMIT ELIMINATED........cccoovvimriiiiniciien, PUBLIC 499
OPEN WATER SEASON
CLARIFIED......oooiiiiieiee e PUBLIC 550
PROHIBITED
CHAIN OF PONDS DAM FISHWAYS ....PUBLIC 550
LONG POND DAM, FRANKLIN COUNTY ...PUBLIC 550
SALTWATER RECREATIONAL FISHING
REGISTRY, ENDORSEMENT, LICENSE................... PUBLIC 559
FOOD
BAKED GOODS
SALE AT FARMERS MARKETS.........ccccoeiiiiiiiniins PUBLIC 547

CATERING SERVICES
LIQUOR LICENSES, SELF SPONSORED EVENTS. .PUBLIC 530
FARMERS MARKET

REDEFINED.... ...PUBLIC 547
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CHAPTER

FOOD (Cont.)
SEAFOOD
RETAIL SALE OF CERTAIN......cooiiiiiiieeniieeiieees PUBLIC 523
FOREST PROTECTION DIVISION
SEE CONSERVATION DEPT
FORESTRY
FORESTRY PRACTICES VIOLATIONS
RECOVERY OF COURT COSTS......ccovenireeiieennns PUBLIC 536
LOGGING EQUIPMENT
PROOF OF OWNERSHIP......ccocoviiiiiiericeieeenieene PUBLIC 637
PROF LOGGING IMPLEMENTS
ATTACHMENT & EXECUTION EXEMPTIONS........ PUBLIC 532
FORESTRY BUREAU
SEE ALSO CONSERVATION DEPT

COURT COSTS

RECOVERY AUTHORITY ......cooiiiiiiiiiiniiciiee PUBLIC 536
EXPERIMENTAL FORESTRY PRACTICE

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION.........ccccoeriinirinene PUBLIC 567
REPORTING INFORMATION TO

REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU........c..ccovoveiriienene PUBLIC 568
TRANSPORTATION OF FIREWOOD

RESTRICTIONS IMPLEMENTED..........ccooiiiiiinnne PUBLIC 585
WOOD & WOOD PRODUCTS

INTRODUCTION REGULATED.........ccovimriiniriirine PUBLIC 585

FORT KENT

ARMORY

TRANSFER TO U OF ME AT FORT KENT............. RESOLVE 212

FOSTER CARE
FOSTER CHILDREN

RESIDENCY FOR SCHOOL PURPOSE................... PUBLIC 508
PERMANENCY PLAN
CHILD WISHES........coiieiiieceecsces s PUBLIC 557
FRANKLIN
TRANSMISSION LINE EASMENT
BANGOR HYDRO ELECTRIC CO........c..cccvvuunun RESOLVE 209

FRANKLIN COUNTY
CHAIN OF PONDS DAM FISHWAY

FISHING PROHIBITED.........ccceiviieiiinierieieeiie PUBLIC 550
LONG POND DAM AT 7 PONDS TWNSHP

FISHING PROHIBITED.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiniicciee PUBLIC 550

FUEL

FUEL OIL

SULFUR CONTENT REDUCTIONS..........cccocevvennne PUBLIC 604
HEATING & LIQUID FOSSIL FUELS

DEFINED FOR TRIENNIAL PLAN.......ccoociiiiiicie PUBLIC 518
HEATING OIL

BIOFUEL STUDY .....ociiiiiiiinicnc s RESOLVE 210
MOTOR FUELS W/ ETHANOL

DISPOSAL EDUCATION CAMPAIGN............... RESOLVE 201

WASTE MOTOR OIL
DISPOSAL SITE REMEDIATION PROGRAM......RESOLVE 211
GAMBLING CONTROL BOARD
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
HIRING TIMETABLE & PROCESS (HHHH)............. PUBLIC 571
GAMES OF CHANCE
SEE ALSO BINGO
DEFINED
EXCLUDES SAVINGS PROMOTION RAFFLES......PUBLIC 599
GAMBLING & LIQUOR OVERSIGHT

EVALUATION & REPORT TO LEGIS (FFFF)........... PUBLIC 571
LUCKY SEVEN DISPENSERS
DEFINED & AUTHORIZED........ccccovvviviiiiniriiicines PUBLIC 505

RACINO IN BANGOR
FUNDS FOR ADDICTION TREATMENT FUND...... PUBLIC 622



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

GAMES OF CHANCE (Cont.)
SLOT MACHINES
REDEFINED
STATUTES
REPEALED & REPLACED
GARDINER WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER CHANGES
AUTHORITY TO PURCHASE WATER
GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU
SEE ALSO ADMIN & FIN SERV DEPT
UNEXPENDED FUNDS
TRANSFER (DD)
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
RECORDS
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION...
GNE, LLC
HYDROPOWER FACILITIES
ELECTRICITY, KATAHDIN AREA PROVIDERS............
GOLF COURSES
MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSES
MOBILE SERVICE BARS.......ovoooereeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeennes
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTS
REQUIREMENTS REVISED
GUBERNATORIAL CLEAN ELECTIONS
CONFIDENTIAL INFO IN FILINGS.......ccooveeerrrrenne.
GOVERNOR (BALDACCI)
ADDRESSES
STATE OF THE STATE
HARASSMENT
PROTECTION ORDERS
PROPER, TIMELY, ELECTRONIC SERVICE..........
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION
SLOT MACHINE REVENUE
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE (FFF)
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
INVENTORY REPORTS & FEES
SUBMITTED ANNUALLY ...oooveoeeeeeeeeee e
HAZARDOUS WASTES
MOTOR FUELS W/ ETHANOL
PROPER DISPOSAL EDUCATION
WASTE MOTOR OIL
DISPOSAL SITE REMEDIATION PROGRAM
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
SEE ALSO DATA, RESEARCH...OFFICE
SEE ALSO MAINECARE SERV OFFICE
CERTIFICATE OF NEED PROGRAM

PUBLIC 487

PUBLIC 487

PUBLIC 571

....PUBLIC 567

P & S 40

PUBLIC 472

PUBLIC 524

PUBLIC 524
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PUBLIC 555
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VIOLATIONS FROM CLASS E TO INFRACTIONS.PUBLIC 598
MOTORCYCLE NOISE WORKING GROUP

MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cciiiieiec e PUBLIC 624
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cccoiiiiiiiiiic e, PUBLIC 624
MOTORCYCLES
INSPECTIONS
REQUIREMENTS.......cooiiiiiiiiien s PUBLIC 624
NOISE
WORKING GROUP TO STUDY......ccooveiiriiiiiinns PUBLIC 624
MOVIES
VISUAL MEDIA PRODUCTIONS
TAX & OTHER INCENTIVES.........ccoooiviiiiiiiiee PUBLIC 470
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CHAPTER

MUNICIPAL BOND BANK
RECOVERY ZONE FACILITY BONDS
ISSUANCE & REALLOCATION PROCESS............ PUBLIC 517
MUNICIPALITIES
EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF LOCAL SERV

UNEXPENDED FUND TRANSFER (BB)........c.ccceovue PUBLIC 571
INFORMED GROWTH

LARGE-SCALE RETAIL DEVELOPMENT................ PUBLIC 549
LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND

TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND (33).....cooviinens PUBLIC 571
PERSONAL GROWTH FACTOR

ALTERNATIVE CALCULATION.......ocoeviriiiiiie, PUBLIC 545
PRIVATE WAYS

FIRE, POLICE PROTECTIONS.........ccoiiierirenne PUBLIC 501
PROPERTY ASSSESSED CLEAN ENERGY

PROGRAMS ADMINISTERED...........cccoecuviiiriinnnnen. PUBLIC 591
PROPERTY TAX DEFERRALS

ELIGIBLE ELDERLY .....cootiiiiiiiiniccsec e PUBLIC 489
RENEWABLE ENERGY

COMMUNITY BASED PILOT PROJECTS............... PUBLIC 565
ROAD NAMING

DISPUTE RESOLUTION........coiiiiiiiiicicence PUBLIC 477
VITAL RECORDS

FEES FOR DHHS SERVICES.........c.cccovviiiiiiinin, PUBLIC 589

NATIVE AMERICANS
HOULTON BAND OF MALISEET INDIANS

REPRESENTATIVE TO LEGISLATURE.............c.c..... PUBLIC 636
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE

INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENTS.....PUBLIC 636

WASTE-TO-ENERGY CONSULTATION.............. RESOLVE 163

PENOBSCOT NATION
INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENTS.....PUBLIC 636

TRANSFER OF ARGYLE EAST PARCEL................. PUBLIC 636
SALTWATER RECREATION FISH REGISTRY
REGISTRATION W/O CHARGE........cccovviiniiins PUBLIC 559

NEGOTIATING WORTHLESS INSTRUMENT
SEE CHECKS - BAD CHECKS
NORTH BERWICK
BRIDGE
NAMED N BERWICK VETERANS MEM............. RESOLVE 144
NURSES
CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANTS
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS.........ccceiiiriirin, PUBLIC 628
REGISTERED NURSES
ADVANCED PRACTICE SCOPE..........ccecuvvrunnne PUBLIC 512
NURSING HOMES
DIRECT SUPPORT AIDES
COMPENSATION, TRAINING, EMPLOYMENT....PUBLIC 546
FACILITY SURVEYS
REVISIT FOLLOWUP RULES REVISED (DDDD).....PUBLIC 571
FOOD HANDLING REQUIREMENTS

REVIEW RULES (lif) ....PUBLIC 571
MEDICAL ASSESSMENTS

REVISED (WW)....cooiiiiiiiiiiicincien s PUBLIC 571

OIL

FUEL OIL

SULFUR CONTENT REDUCTIONS..........cccceiiiinns PUBLIC 604
HEATING OIL

BIOFUEL STUDY .....ccoiiiiiiiiiii s RESOLVE 210
STORAGE FACILITIES

SITING, RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE............ RESOLVE 148

WASTE MOTOR OIL
DISPOSAL SITE REMEDIATION PROGRAM......RESOLVE 211
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
EARLY TERMINATION OF SUSPENSION
IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE INSTALLED.......... PUBLIC 482
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
ORAL HEALTH ADVISORY COMMITTEE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......ccociiiiiiiiii e, PUBLIC 645
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........coiiiiiiiiiiin e, PUBLIC 645
ORAL HEALTH CARE ACCESS TASK FORCE
RECOMMENDATIONS
MAINECARE DENTAL REIMBURSEMENT.......... RESOLVE 146
ORAL HEALTH IN MAINECARE STUDY GRP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cccoiiiiiiiiiic s RESOLVE 146
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cciiiiiiiiic s RESOLVE 146
OTIS
SCHOOL UNION AGREEMENT
DISSOLUTION......coiiiiiiiiniicine e PUBLIC 616

OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
ME CENTRAL INSTITUTE
SIGNS AT EXITS AT INTERSTATE.......coovviiiiriinne RESOLVE 172
OXFORD COUNTY
ADAMSTOWN TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.......cccoevviiiiienen. RESOLVE 150
PACE STAKEHOLDER GROUP
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........coiiiiiiicie e, PUBLIC 591
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
SEE ALSO CONSERVATION DEPT
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY
CROSS ST JOHN HERITAGE VALLEY TRAIL......RESOLVE 209
LAND IN LUBEC TO TOWN OF LUBEC... RESOLVE 209
LAND IN MONHEGAN PLANTATION..... .RESOLVE 209
LAND TO CENTRAL MAINE POWER CO......... RESOLVE 209
TRANSMISSION EASEMENT, BANGOR HYDRO......RESOLVE
209
FIREWOOD TRANSPORTATION
RESTRICTIONS
STATE PARKS
PRESERVATION, BOND ISSUE..........ccccovviiniinnnn PUBLIC 645
SUBMERGED LANDS LEASING REGS
RENTAL FEES, OFFSHORE WIND ENERGY........... PUBLIC 615
PAYMENT CARD IN STATE GOVT WORK GRP
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED (HHH)......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiccicicncs PUBLIC 571
PENOBSCOT COUNTY
ARGYLE EAST PARCEL
TRANSFER TO PENOBSCOT RESERVATION........ PUBLIC 636

PUBLIC 585

ARGYLE TWP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE........cccoovveiiieieninn RESOLVE 150
GREENFIELD TWP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.......ccccoovvneininnnne RESOLVE 150

T3 INDIAN PURCHASE

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
T4 INDIAN PURCHASE

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE......c.cooviiiininnne RESOLVE 150

PESTICIDE CONTROL BOARD

OUTDOOR PESTICIDE APPLICATIONS

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE...........ccvennnee. RESOLVE 173
PEST MANAGEMENT EDUCATION PROG

FUNDS TRANSFER TO UMS COOP EXTENSION........ P&S31
PESTICIDE APPLICATION BY AIR

RESOLVE 150

NOTIFICATION REGISTRY ......covvviiiiiniincieiecn PUBLIC 584
PESTICIDES
AIRCRAFT APPLICATIONS
NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS REVISED............ PUBLIC 584
OUTDOOR APPLICATIONS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE............ccccvvienne RESOLVE 173



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
PHARMACIES

ANTIEPILEPTIC DRUGS

SUBSTITUTION STUDY.....cocooiiiiiiiiiiiinicincins RESOLVE 188
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES PRESCRIPTIONS

MONITORING, RULE REVIEW..........ccoocvviinnn. RESOLVE 175
PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGERS

REGISTRATION PROCESS, FEES, AUDIT ....PUBLIC 581

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
PAYMENT OF CLAIMS & CONTRACTS............... PUBLIC 519
PHARMACISTS
ANTIEPILEPTIC DRUGS
SUBSTITUTION STUDY .....cocviiiniiiiniicinr i RESOLVE 188
PHARMACY BOARD
ANTIEPILEPTIC DRUG SUBSTITUTIONS
STUDY...
PHYSICIANS
SEE ALSO HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL
CONSUMER DEBT
DEFINITION, DISCLOSURE, REHAB...........ccccovunine PUBLIC 526
SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASE
DRUGS FOR PARTNER, COUNSELING................ PUBLIC 533
SUPERVISION OF PHYSICIAN ASST
IMMUNITY FROM LIABILITY
PITTSFIELD
MAINE CENTRAL INSTITUTE
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ON INTERSTATE.............. RESOLVE 172
PLUMBERS
PLUMBING PERMITS
FEES INCREASED.......ccccoiiiiiiicn i PUBLIC 589
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
ERRORS BILL
STATUTES CORRECTED........cccooctiieieeecenee PUBLIC 652
WATERWAY DEVELOPMENT &
CONSERVATION ACT REVISED..........cceeuvruenene PUBLIC 615
PORT AUTHORITY
REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION
OCEAN ENERGY DEVELOPMENT.........c.ccoevrnnene PUBLIC 615
POULTRY
SEE ANIMALS
PRISONERS
SPECIAL MANAGEMENT PRISONERS
DUE PROCESS/PLACEMENT POLICY REVIEW RESOLVE 213
STATUS AS EMPLOYEES
MINIMUM WAGE & WORKERS COMP LAWS....PUBLIC 529
PRIVATE NONMEDICAL INST WORK GROUP
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED (GGG).....ccucuiiiiiiiiiiiinieinieeieieieins PUBLIC 571
PROBATE COURT
ELECTIVE SHARE IN ESTATE

...RESOLVE 188

...PUBLIC 587

SUPPORT ISSUES (UU).....coviiiiiiiiniiisiicc i PUBLIC 571
PROBATION
CONDITIONS
RESTITUTION AS SENTENCE ALTERNATIVE.......... PUBLIC 608

PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DEPT
SEE ALSO FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS BUR
SEE ALSO INSURANCE BUREAU
LICENSING BOARDS
COMPLAINT PROCESS STUDIED...................... RESOLVE 191
LICENSING PROGRAMS
APPLICATIONS CLARIFIED
MORTGAGE LENDER FEES
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE............cccouvinn RESOLVE 177
UNEXPENDED FUNDS
TRANSFERS (L)..voveveicicicceicicieisiesiee e PUBLIC 571
PROGRAM EVAL & GOVT ACCOUNT OFFICE
RECOMMENDATIONS
EMERGENCY SERVICES, KENNEBEC COUNTY. .PUBLIC 617

...PUBLIC 465
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CHAPTER

PROPERTY
ARGYLE EAST PARCEL
TRANSFER TO PENOBSCOT RESERVATION........ PUBLIC 636
CONVEY INTERESTS OF STATE
SELL OR LEASE, AUGUSTA & BANGOR........... RESOLVE 205
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY.......ccoovviiiiriiiiininne RESOLVE 150
SUBMERGED LANDS LEASING
RENEWABLE OCEAN ENERGY PROJECTS......... PUBLIC 615
PROPERTY TAX
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT TAX EXEMPTION
ANTENNA SUPPORT,TELECOMMUNICATNS (Il).PUBLIC 571
DEFERRAL BY TOWNS
ELIGIBLE ELDERLY ....ocviiiiiiiiiicsicn e PUBLIC 489
EXEMPTIONS
VETERANS, STUDY
HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION
REIMBURSEMENT TO TOWNS REVISED (MM).....PUBLIC 571
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX
ALTERNATIVE CALCULATION FOR TOWNS........ PUBLIC 545
RESIDENTS PROGRAM
ELIGIBILITY, DHHS & REV SERV BUR REPT........ RESOLVE 189
PROPERTY TAX REVIEW BOARD
APPEALS
FILING FEES (WWW).....cciiiiiiiiiniiniieecnns PUBLIC 571
PROTECTION ACTIONS
FOSTER CARE
WISHES OF CHILD......cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccces PUBLIC 557
PROTECTION ORDERS
ABUSE & HARASSMENT
PROPER, TIMELY, ELECTRONIC SERVICE............ PUBLIC 555
PUBLIC ADVOCATE
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDERS
TRACK & ACCOUNT RESOURCES USED......... RESOLVE 190
FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS
BANKRUPTCY CASE INVOLVEMENT, FUNDING......P & S 30
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
LIFE INSURANCE
DISTRIBUTION OF PAYMENTS........coviiiiiiiieiienne PUBLIC 515
MEMBERS
DAYS OFF W/O PAY MAY BE PURCHASED....... PUBLIC 630
PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS
ACCIDENTAL DEATH BENEFITS........ccoooriiiiene PUBLIC 513
VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDS
INVESTMENTS IN TARGETED TECHNOLOGY.......PUBLIC 633
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT

RESOLVE 181

E-9-1-1 FUND

EMERGENCY DISPATCH POSITIONS................... PUBLIC 617
FIREARM PERMITS

RENEWAL PROCEDURES...........c.ccooviiiiiiininin PUBLIC 503
GAMBLING & LIQUOR OVERSIGHT

EVALUATION & REPORT TO LEGIS (FFFF)........... PUBLIC 571
HIGH-STAKES BEANO

LICENSE FEES REDUCED.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 534

SLIVER ALERT PROGRAM
ESTABLISHED & STANDARDS DEVELOPED......... PUBLIC 583
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
SEE ALSO EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST
ANSWERING POINT & DISPATCH SERV

FEE-SETTING RESPONSIBILITY REMOVED............ PUBLIC 617
BEST RATE OPTION

REDUCTION IN DEMAND, CREDIT...........c..c.. RESOLVE 179
CERTIFIED ENERGY PRACTITIONERS

REQUIREMENTS REVIEWED..........cccovvviiiiiiinnen. RESOLVE 152

COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDERS

TRACK & ACCOUNT RESOURCES USED......... RESOLVE 190
DARK FIBER PROVIDERS

DEFINED, FEES & INSTALLATION PROCEDURES.PUBLIC 612



CHAPTER
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (Cont.)
DEEP-WATER OFFSHORE WIND ENERGY
PILOT PROJECTS, SOLICITATION.........ccoeuvrirnnnne PUBLIC 615
ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS
STATUTORY CORRIDORS..........cccoviiiiiicnies PUBLIC 655

RENTAL UNIT DISCONNECTIONS
STANDARDS & PROCEDURES DEVELOPED....RESOLVE 168
SMART GRID
COORDINATORS STANDARDS........c.cccooviiiiinnen. PUBLIC 539
IMPLEMENTATION RULES.... PUBLIC 539
UTILITY INCENTIVE ISSUES.... RESOLVE 169
VOLTAGE REGULATION TECHNOLOGIES...... RESOLVE 169
SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS
REBATE QUALIFICATIONS REVIEW..............c... RESOLVE 152
TIDAL ENERGY
DEMONSTRATION PROJECTS, SOLICITATION. ..PUBLIC 615
WATER & SEWER UTILITIES COMBINED
RECOMMENDATIONS & REPORT..........ccccvnnne. PUBLIC 541
PULP & PAPER INDUSTRY
MILLINOCKET PAPER MILLS
POWER GENERATED BY GNE, LLC........ccceiiiiiine P &S 40
QUALITY OF PLACE COUNCIL
INVESTMENT STRATEGIES

ASSET-BASED & QUALITY OF PLACE........ccooeuu. PUBLIC 483
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cooeiiiiie e PUBLIC 483
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED......cociiiiiiiiii v PUBLIC 483
RAILROADS
AROOSTOOK COUNTY
BOND & TASK FORCE CREATED ....PUBLIC 645
RECORDS
CONFIDENTIAL
AUTOMATED LIC PLATE RECOGNITION DATA .PUBLIC 605
SELF-SERVICE STORAGE.......ccoviiiiiiiiieeiieis PUBLIC 525
CUSTODY OF STATE
DEFINED BY ARCHIVIST.......cocooiiiiiiiiiine, PUBLIC 509

FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS
REVIEW BY RIGHT TO KNOW ADV COM........ RESOLVE 171

PUBLIC

EXCEPTIONS.......ciiiiiciic PUBLIC 567
PUBLIC OFFICIALS COMMUNICATIONS

PRIVATE INFORMATION, STUDY.........c.covvuriurnns RESOLVE 184
PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS

REQUIREMENTS EXAMINED..........cccciiiniiinnene RESOLVE 186
VITAL RECORDS

ELECTRONIC FILING & FRAUD............cccocviinnnnn. PUBLIC 601

RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
MOTORIZED ADDED TO LAWS ABOUT
NONMOTORIZED RECREATIONAL VEHICLES....PUBLIC 562
RECYCLING
WASTE GENERATION MANAGEMENT

PRODUCT STEWARDSHIP PRODUCTS................. PUBLIC 516
REDUCE RELIANCE ON FUEL OIL ADV COM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cooieiiiieer e PUBLIC 604
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cociiiiiiiiicicee, PUBLIC 604
REFERENDUM
BOND ISSUES
DENTAL TEACHING CLINICS ....PUBLIC 645
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS ...PUBLIC 645

HIGHWAYS, RAILROAD, MARINE...........cccoeuenee. PUBLIC 645
LAND FOR CONSERVATION, RECREATION....... PUBLIC 645
OFF-SHORE WIND ENERGY/CAMPUS UPGRADE. ...PUBLIC
645
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
REFERENDUM (Cont.)
BUCKFIELD WATER DISTRICT
ESTABLISHED. .......ooooeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeseeesseessseessesssees e P&S36
LINCOLNVILLE SEWER DISTRICT
CREATED.....oovvvvvoeeeeeeeessees s eseeeeesssssssseneeeeen P&S32

REGISTERS OF DEEDS
SEE ALSO COUNTIES
FILING FEES & COPY FEES
DETERMINATION REVISED........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiins PUBLIC 575
REGULATORY FAIRNESS BOARD
LICENSING BOARDS
COMPLAINT PROCESS STUDIED.............coouenne RESOLVE 191
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES
DIRECT SUPPORT AIDES
TRAINING, COMPENSATION, EMPLOYMENT....PUBLIC 546
RESTAURANTS
LICENSES
FEES INCREASED........ccooviiiiicni e, PUBLIC 589
REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU
SEE ALSO ADMIN & FIN SERV DEP
COMMERCIAL AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
WEBSITE LIST IF SALES TAX EXEMPT.....ccoviviiinnn PUBLIC 632
COMMERCIAL FORESTRY EXCISE TAX
ADDITIONAL ACREAGE & COLLECTION (BBBB)......PUBLIC

571

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION..........ccceuriurnnnnn PUBLIC 568
CREDITS & REIMBURSEMENTS

INTEREST & CLARIFIED.........cocoviiiiiiiiiicicie PUBLIC 625
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS

VETERANS, STUDY WORK GROUP................... RESOLVE 181
RENEWABLE OCEAN ENERGY EQUIPMENT

TAX ANALYSIS.....ooiiiiiiiiiine e PUBLIC 615
RESIDENTS PROPERTY TAX PROGRAM

ELIGIBILITY, JOINT REPORT W/ DHHS............... RESOLVE 189

TAX EXPENDITURES DATA
ECONOMIC IMPACT MEASURE, STUDY...
TAX RECEIVABLES REDUCTION

...RESOLVE 199

INITIATIVES CREATED (HH)....oeeiiiiiieieieice PUBLIC 571
TAXATION LAWS
TECHNICAL CHANGES..........ccooiiiiiiiiiices PUBLIC 496

REVISORS REPORT

2009, CHAPTER L.......coviiiiiiiiiiiiiii i PAGE 2241

RIGHT TO KNOW ADVISORY COMM
BULK PUBLIC RECORD REQUESTS
REVIEW & RECOMMEND...........ccoviiiiiiiiiiien, PUBLIC 567
POWERS & DUTIES
FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS EXAMINED....... RESOLVE 171
PUBLIC OFFICIALS COMMUNICATIONS

PRIVACY ISSUES EXAMINED...........ccccovvirinnne. RESOLVE 184
PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS RECORDS

REQUIREMENTS EXAMINED.........cccccviiniiinnen. RESOLVE 186
RECOMMENDATIONS

PUBLIC RECORDS EXCEPTIONS..........ccoooiiinnnne PUBLIC 567

RIVERVIEW PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
UNENCUMBERED PERSONAL SERVICES

BALANCES TRANSFER (SSS)......cccovninininieinriininne PUBLIC 571
ROADS

6-AXLE TRUCK WEIGHT

PILOT PROJECT......ccoiiiiiiiiinc i PUBLIC 469
EMERGENCY ZONES

DEFINED, LOWER SPEED & FINES...........c..coceene. PUBLIC 554
EXCESSIVE NOISE

DEFINED......ccoiiiiiiiiii PUBLIC 639
HIGHWAY FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY10 & 11.....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiene PUBLIC 600



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
ROADS (Cont.)
NAMING
DISPUTE RESOLUTION BY TOWNS.......vcovveeveveeeeee. PUBLIC 477

STATE RT 16/27 IN STRATTON
NAMED CALEB D STEVENS MEM HIGHWAY..RESOLVE 145
RULE REVIEW
AGRICULTURE DEPT
GROWING CROPS BEST PRACTICE ....RESOLVE 174
OUTDOOR PESTICIDE APPLICATIONS ....RESOLVE 173
POULTRY SLAUGHTER & PROCESSING........... RESOLVE 185
VOLUNTARY MUNICIPAL FARM SUPPORT......RESOLVE 187
BOARD OF CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES CHG OF USE......RESOLVE 165
CORRECTIONS DEPT
BATTERER INTERVENTION PROG
EDUCATION DEPT

...RESOLVE 170

CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERV SITES...........ccouunee. RESOLVE 157
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERV SYS ADV BRD....RESOLVE 158
SPECIAL EDUCATION REGULATIONS.............. RESOLVE 200

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
CHEMICAL USE IN CHILD PRODUCTS
COASTAL SAND DUNE ACTIVITIES..
OIL SITING FACILITY SITING.
STREAM CROSSINGS...........
WELLHEAD PROTECTIONS,

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
BENEFIT ALLOWANCE,MENTAL RETARDATN..RESOLVE 176
MAINECARE BENEFITS MANUAL............ccoeeuee RESOLVE 166
WELL DRILLERS & PUMP INSTALLERS................ RESOLVE 164

HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION
QUALITY DATA SET REPORTING...

INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMM
ASSIGNED COUNSEL QUALIFICATIONS.......... RESOLVE 180

MILK COMMISSION

...RESOLVE 194

...RESOLVE 149

...RESOLVE 193

PRODUCER MARGINS..........ccooiiiiiiicniie RESOLVE 155
PROFESSIONAL & FIN REG DEPT
MORTGAGE LENDER FEES........c..ccooiiiinin, RESOLVE 177
SUBSTANCE ABUSE OFFICE
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES PRESCRIPTIONS.RESOLVE 175
SALES
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSES..........ccooviiiiiiiins PUBLIC 472
FLAVORED CIGARS
SALE PROHIBITIONS & FINES, ...PUBLIC 606
FREE TRIAL PERIOD
CHARGES FOLLOWING........cccooiiiiiiiiiiccicie PUBLIC 502
NURSERY STOCK & PLANT NURSERIES
LICENSE FEES STRUCTURE.........cccooiiininniiiins RESOLVE 159
SALES & USE TAXES
EXEMPTIONS
ANIMAL AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION ...PUBLIC 632
NOT MEDICAL MARIJUANA.. PUBLIC 625

SMALL SALES, WOOD PELLETS
SNOWMOBILE TRAIL GROOM EQUIPMENT....... PUBLIC 491
TIRE DISPOSAL CHARGES ....PUBLIC 625
WATERCRAFT SOLD TO NONRESIDENTS ...PUBLIC 620
USE TAXES
EXEMPTIONS REQUIREMENT..........cooiiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 625
SANITARY DISTRICTS
LIEN MORTGAGES
AUTOMATIC FORECLOSURE MAY BE WAIVED .PUBLIC 490
SAUFLEY, LEIGH INGALLS
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT — CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY)
SCHOOL DEBT SERVICE STAKEHOLDER GRP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cooiiiiiiiic s RESOLVE 182
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CHAPTER
SCHOOL DEBT SERVICE STAKEHOLDER GRP (Cont.)
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......ccooiiiiiiiiciiicce e RESOLVE 182

SCHOOLS
SEE ALSO EDUCATION DEPT
ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDARS
MODEL, WORKING GROUP ESTABLISHED......RESOLVE 154
ADMINISTRATIVE UNITS

CONSOLIDATION APPROVAL........cccoecriiiicinee PUBLIC 580
ALTERNATIVE ORGANIZATION STRUCTURE
CRITERIA CLARIFIED.......ccooiiiiiiiic e PUBLIC 580

BUDGET PROCESS

CARRY FORWARD TIMING EXTENDED (XXX)....PUBLIC 571
CHILDREN PLACED BY DHHS

RESIDENCY FOR SCHOOL PURPOSE....
CHILDREN W/ DISABILITIES

PUBLIC 508

TIMING OF COMPLAINTS (U)....cooviviririniiininininns PUBLIC 571
CONDITIONS OF EDUCATION REPORT

EARLY CARE & PRESCHOOL INCLUDED............ PUBLIC 540
CURRICULUM

SCIENCE, TECH, MATH, ENGINEERING........... RESOLVE 151

ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES
MINOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS STUDY........ RESOLVE 182
FUNDING FORMULA

ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES............... RESOLVE 197

STATE PORTION REDUCED (E).......cccovunuriuniriinns PUBLIC 571

SUBSIDIES, ALTERNATIVE ORG STRUCTURE......... PUBLIC 580
GRADUATION

RATE GOAL ESTABLISHED.........cooiiiiiniiie PUBLIC 626
INNOVATIVE SCHOOLS

ESTABLISHMENT PUBLIC 616
LEARNING RESULTS

COMMON CORE STANDARDS...........cccocuvninnne PUBLIC 647
MAINE CENTRAL INSTITUTE

DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ON INTERSTATE.............. RESOLVE 172

NURSERY SCHOOLS

CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS

LICENSING FEES
OTIS-MARIAVILLE SCHOOL

DISSOLVING SCHOOL UNION AGREEMENT.....PUBLIC 616
PAYMENTS TO LOCAL SCHOOLS

TEMPORARY ADJUSTMENT.......ccoviiiiiiiiicis PUBLIC 462
PRIVATE SECONDARY SCHOOLS

CHILD CARE PROGRAM SUBSIDY REPEAL (V)..PUBLIC 571
REGIONAL SCHOOL UNITS

....PUBLIC 621
....PUBLIC 590

BUDGET VALIDATION PROCESS (QQQ)............ PUBLIC 571

SCHOOL BOARD, COMMON START DAY......... PUBLIC 580

WITHDRAWAL & TRANSFER PROVISIONS........... PUBLIC 580
REORGANIZATION

IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE (VVV)......ccccovue. PUBLIC 571

SCHOOL BOARDS
GUN-FREE SCHOOL POLICIES
SPECIAL EDUCATION REGULATIONS

PUBLIC 614

REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........coooviiiiiiiiiens RESOLVE 200
SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES

MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT..........cccoeiiiniiiienn PUBLIC 643
TUITION RATE

LOWERED 2009-10 (E)....covevreriiirieieseseeeeeee PUBLIC 571

SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS SCHOOL
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
MEMBERSHIP, VOTING, CONFLICT OF INTEREST......PUBLIC

486
REGIONAL SCHOOL UNIT

PROVISIONS REVISED........cccoiiiiiiiiinicciccis PUBLIC 486
SCHOLARSHIPS

PROVISIONS REVISED.......c.cccovvimiiiiiiiciniiciiciene PUBLIC 486



CHAPTER
SEARCH & RESCUE
DOGS
LODGING PLACES, DAMAGES..........ccccccvviennen. PUBLIC 543

SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT
ABSENTEE BALLOTS
OVERSEAS & MILITARY, RULES & REPORT.......... PUBLIC 563
BALLOT QUESTION INFORMATION

REQUIREMENT TO PUBLISH ELIMINATED............. PUBLIC 462
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT
REVISED & REPLACED.........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiciieie PUBLIC 629
MOTOR VEHICLES PROGRAM
SAVINGS CARRIED FORWARD (H)........ccoveinnns PUBLIC 600
SIGNATURE GATHERING PROCESS
REQUIREMENTS........coiiiiiiiiiic e, PUBLIC 611
VEHICLE REGISTRATION
TRANSFER PROVISIONS REVISED..........cccccevveunnnes PUBLIC 598
SECURITIES OFFICE
REGISTRATION
FORM D FILINGS........ccoviiiiiiiinnic e PUBLIC 500
SENTENCES
RESTITUTION
TIME & METHOD OF PAYMENT........cccoviiiiiinns PUBLIC 608

SEX OFFENSES
DISSEMINATION OF SEXUALLY EXPLICIT MATERIAL

AGE CLARIFIED........cccoiiiiiiinncece PUBLIC 608
REGISTRATION & NOTIFICATION
VERIFICATION PROVISIONS REVISED................. PUBLIC 570
SHORELAND
COASTAL SAND DUNE ACTIVITIES
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.............cccouvirne RESOLVE 167
SITE LOCATION
DEVELOPMENT
ENERGY/CARBON EFFICIENT BLG PRACTICERESOLVE 206
LEGISLATIVE REVIEW OF RULES ...PUBLIC 602
OFFSHORE WIND POWER PROJECTS ....PUBLIC 615

SMALL ENTERPRISE GROWTH BOARD
INVESTMENT FUNDS
MANAGEMENT.......ooiiiiiiiii s PUBLIC 475
SNOWMOBILES
SNOWMOBILE CLUBS
SALES TAX EXEMPT GROOM EQUIPMENT.......... PUBLIC 491
SOLID WASTE
SLUDGE
AGRONOMIC USE, RULEMAKING REVISED....... PUBLIC 507
SOMERSET COUNTY

BUDGET ADOPTION

INTERIM BUDGET IF NOT APPROVED.................. PUBLIC 576
T1 R1 NBKP (TAUNTON & RAYNHAM)

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.......ccoviiiiriiiinnns RESOLVE 150
T2 R1 BKP WKR

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE........ccccviiriiinnen. RESOLVE 150

SPECIAL EDUCATION

ACCESSIBLE INSTRUCTION MATERIALS

ACCESS PROVIDED..........ccccoviiiniiiiicicicins PUBLIC 508
CHILDREN W/ DISABILITIES

TIMING OF COMPLAINTS (U)....ccovnrriirnciinnens PUBLIC 571
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED CHILD

EARLY INTERVENTION, HEALTH INS...........ccocnee PUBLIC 634
MEDICAID REIMBURSED SERVICES

SCHOOLS & CHILD DEV SERVICE SYS ....PUBLIC 643
REGULATIONS

REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........ccoiiiiiiiieciens RESOLVE 200

SPECIAL EDUCATION STAKEHOLDERS GRP

MEMBERSHIP

ESTABLISHED.......cocciiiiiiicn s RESOLVE 200
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CHAPTER

SPECIAL EDUCATION STAKEHOLDERS GRP (Cont.)
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiccce RESOLVE 200
SPECIAL FUEL TAX
EXEMPTIONS
LIMITS .o PUBLIC 625
ST FRANCIS
ST JOHN HERITAGE VALLEY TRAIL
RIGHT TO CROSS TO ABUTTER.........ccovviine RESOLVE 209
STATE AGENCIES
CONTRACTS
PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGERS AUDIT......... PUBLIC 581
EFFICIENCIES & COST REDUCTIONS
SAVINGS DISTRIBUTION (RR).....covvviiiiniiinininins PUBLIC 571
EMERGENCY CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
UNEXPENDED BAL, BUDGET STAB FUND (KK)....PUBLIC 571

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

CONSOLIDATED FUNDING (C)....cocouvvevriiennnne PUBLIC 571
SHUTDOWN DAYS

SAVINGS TO GENERAL FUND (TT).....cccovuivninnennns PUBLIC 571
STREAMLINE INITIATIVE

RECOMMENDATIONS IMPLEMENTED................ PUBLIC 462
TECHNOLOGY EXPENSES

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT (C)...ooovvvevriciiiinnns PUBLIC 600

WORKERS COMP & EXCESS EQUITY
SAVINGS TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND (SS)....PUBLIC 571
STATE ARCHIVES
STATE RECORDS
DEFINED......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii PUBLIC 509
STATE LIBRARY
PRIVATE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION
DESIGNATION (YYY)..oooiiiiriiricircnics s PUBLIC 571
STATE PARKS
SEE ALSO BAXTER STATE PARK

PRESERVATION

BOND ISSUE.. ....PUBLIC 645
UNSTAFFED ENTRANCES

FEE COLLECTION STATIONS........cocoviieiiiiieriiens PUBLIC 462
UNSTAFFED PARKS & HISTORIC SITES

FEE COLLECTION CONTAINERS (NNNN)........... PUBLIC 571

STATE PERSONNEL

GIFTS

PERSONAL GIFTS EXEMPTED.........cccovmiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 524
LONGEVITY PAYMENTS

RESTORED FY 10-11 (MMM)......ccooiiiiiiiicnne PUBLIC 571

RESTORED, HIGHWAY FUND EMPLOYEES (G). .PUBLIC 600
RECLASSIFICATIONS & RANGE CHANGES
FY10-11 (B)
FY10-11 SUPP TRANSFERS (B)....
STATE HEALTH CREDIT PREMIUM
LEVELS REDUCED (J3J)...vvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeesseessssessseesee PUBLIC 571
STATE PLANNING OFFICE
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
SITING & CONSTRUCTION OF DEVELOPMENT......RESOLVE

PUBLIC 571
PUBLIC 600

206
DOWNTOWN CENTER

ONE-TIME RECAPITAL FUNDS.........ccooiiiiiiiiiine P &S42
FLOODPLAIN MAPPING FUND

ESTABLISHED.......ccoiiiiiiiiii e, PUBLIC 522
FUNCTION REVIEW

SAVINGS FY10-11 (JJJII)..ccviiiriiniiiciiiiciieiiiinns PUBLIC 571
QUALITY OF PLACE STRATEGIES

STAFFING TO COUNCIL.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiciees PUBLIC 483
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT

HOST COMMUNITIES ASSISTANCE...........cccoveune PUBLIC 642
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CHAPTER
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX
COST-NEUTRALITY IF DECREASES............coveuenee. PUBLIC 473
EXCESS EQUITY RESERVES
TRANSFER (E)...coveviieieiiiiiiiiiiicinicisese e PUBLIC 600
QUALIFIED DEFINED BENEFIT PROG
FEDERAL INCOME TAX COMPLIANCE ...PUBLIC 474
STATUTES
ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
CORRECTED ...PUBLIC 652
MARINE RESOURCES LAWS... ...PUBLIC 561

GAMES OF CHANCE
REPEALED & REPLACED.........cccccooivininiiiiieiiiciins PUBLIC 487
REVISORS REPORT, 2009

CHAPTER L. PAGE 2241

STORAGE FACILITIES
SELF-SERVICE
CONFIDENTIAL PERSONAL INFO.......ccccvvvriirnnne PUBLIC 525
STRATTON
STATE RT 16/27
NAMED: CALEB D STEVENS MEM HIGHWAY.RESOLVE 145
STREAMLINE STATE GOVT INITIATIVE
RECOMMENDATIONS
OUTLINED. ..ot PUBLIC 462
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
LARGE ANIMAL VETERINARIANS
LOAN PROGRAM ESTABLISHED..........cc.ccccvueenen. PUBLIC 488
STUDIES
ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDARS
MODEL, WORKING GROUP ESTABLISHED......RESOLVE 154
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT

RULE-MAKING PROCESS.........ccooeiriiiniricnne, RESOLVE 207
ANTIEPILEPTIC DRUGS
SUBSTITUTIONS.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiicccccic s RESOLVE 188

AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE IMPACT........ PUBLIC 635
AUTOMATED LICENSE PLATE RECOGNITION

SYSTEMS USE & REGULATIONS..........coovviieirins PUBLIC 605
BIOFUEL

USE IN NUMBER 2 HEATING OlIL.......c..ccceuenene RESOLVE 210
DAIRY PRODUCTS SALES

FEASIBILITY OF FEE OR TAX.....coviiiiiiriiriiniinies RESOLVE 192
DIRECT SUPPORT AIDES

EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING, COMPENSATION....PUBLIC 546
FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS
RIGHT TO KNOW ADVISORY COMM REVIEW....... RESOLVE

171
FUEL OIL SUPPLY

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE........cccoiiinieiiicce PUBLIC 604
GAMBLING & LIQUOR OVERSIGHT

EVALUATION & REPORT TO LEGIS (FFFF)........... PUBLIC 571
HEALTH CARE REFORM

STATE ROLE IN IMPLEMENTING............cooeeviennns PAGE 2229
HEALTH SERVICE & BILLING PROVIDERS

SUBMISSION OF DATA ISSUES........cccooviriiniiniins PUBLIC 613
HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ISSUES

EXCESSIVE OR UNUSUAL NOISE..........cccoevnuennnn. PUBLIC 639
LAKES W/ INFESTATIONS

PROXIMITY TO BOAT ACCESS PTS........ccceeiene RESOLVE 203

MAINECARE PROGRAM
TRANSITION TO MANAGED CARE (QQQQ).....PUBLIC 571
MENTAL HEALTH & SUBSTANCE ABUSE

SERVICE DELIVERY (PPPP).....ccccoiiiiiiiiiicinis PUBLIC 571
MILK HANDLING FEE

COLLECTION & IMPACT ON SALES................. RESOLVE 183
MINOR CAPITAL SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

DEBT SERVICE COST REPORTING................... RESOLVE 182
MOTORCYCLES

NOISE ISSUES.......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiicii i PUBLIC 624
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STUDIES (Cont.)
OCCUPATIONAL & PROFESSIONAL
LICENSING BOARD COMPLAINT PROCESS...RESOLVE 191
POLYBROMINATED DIPHENYL ETHERS
ALTERNATIVES ASSESSMENT.....oovoeeeeeeeeeseeeeneee PUBLIC 610
PROPERTY ASSESSED CLEAN ENERGY
SOURCES OF FUNDS & IMPLEMENTATION........PUBLIC 591

PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS

VETERANS POST WWI......ooiiiiiiiiiiciiciccis RESOLVE 181
PUBLIC OFFICIALS COMMUNICATIONS

PRIVATE INFORMATION PROTECTIONS.......... RESOLVE 184
PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS RECORDS

REQUIREMENTS EXAMINED..........ccooviiiininns RESOLVE 186

RENTAL UNIT UTILITY DISCONNECTIONS

STANDARDS & PROCEDURES DEVELOPED....RESOLVE 168
SCIENCE, MATH, TECH, ENGINEERING

STRATEGIC PLAN FOR LEARNING.................. RESOLVE 151
TAX EXPENDITURE PROGRAMS

DATA TO MEASURE ECONOMIC IMPACT......RESOLVE 199
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAXES

GROSS RECEIPTS & SALES.......cccoiiiiiiiiiis RESOLVE 202
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

BENEFIT CHARGES W/ MULTIPLE EMPLOYERS....... RESOLVE

147
WASTE MOTOR OIL DISPOSAL

SITE REMEDIATION PROGRAM.........c.cccoviinnnne RESOLVE 211

STUDY RESULTS

DAIRY INDUSTRY SUSTAIN TASK FORCE

RECOMMENDATIONS..........cooiiiiiiiiice, PUBLIC 467
JUVENILE JUSTICE TASK FORCE
RECOMMENDATIONS RESOLVE 204
LANDLORD & TENANT STUDY WORK GRP
RECOMMENDATIONS.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiien, PUBLIC 566
LOBSTER INDUSTRY TASK FORCE
LOBSTER PROCESSOR LICENSES.............ccccoeuunee. PUBLIC 523
RETAIL SALE OF CERTAIN SEAFOOD.. .PUBLIC 523
RIGHT TO KNOW ADVISORY COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS.........ccvviiiiiiiieciieie, RESOLVE 186
STREAMLINE STATE GOVT INITIATIVE
RECOMMENDATIONS.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiicee, PUBLIC 462
SUBMERGED LANDS
LEASING
RENEWABLE OCEAN ENERGY PROJECTS......... PUBLIC 615
SUBSTANCE ABUSE
GAMBLING ADDICTION TREAT/PREVENTION
FUNDS FROM RACINO IN BANGOR................... PUBLIC 622
MENTAL HEALTH & SUBSTANCE ABUSE
SERVICE DELIVERY (PPPP).....cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 571
SUBSTANCE ABUSE OFFICE
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES PRESCRIPTIONS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........cccvrnennee. RESOLVE 175

GAMBLING ADDICTION
PREVENTION & TREATMENT FUND CREATED....PUBLIC 622
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY)

STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS................... PAGE 2261

SULLIVAN
TRANSMISSION LINE EASEMENT
BANGOR HYDRO ELECTRIC CO........c..cccvrunnn RESOLVE 209
TATTOOS
MICROPIGMENTATION & TATTOO ARTISTS
FEES INCREASED........ccooviieiiieeccce e PUBLIC 589
TAX EXPENDITURE DATA WORKING GROUP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED........ccciiiiiiiiiici s RESOLVE 199
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........cocoiiiiiiiiicn s RESOLVE 199
TAXATION
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES
REQUIRED FOR BALANCED BUDGET............ccceunine P &S41



CHAPTER

TAXATION (Cont.)
EMPLOYMENT TAX INCREMENT
FINANCING DEPOSIT TIMING (LL)...eeeeereerrnnnnn. PUBLIC 571
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONE
BENEFITS & FINANCIAL SERVICES REVISED........PUBLIC 627

REVISIONS
CLARIFICATIONS.... ...PUBLIC 625
TECHNICAL ...PUBLIC 496
TEACHERS
EVALUATIONS
STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT DATA MODELS........... PUBLIC 646
RETIREMENT SYSTEM
DAYS OFF W/O PAY BUY BACK (RRR)............... PUBLIC 571

TECHNICAL BLDG CODE & STANDARD BRD
ENERGY & CARBON EFFICIENT PRACTICES
UNIFORM BLDG & ENERGY CODE REVIEW...RESOLVE 206
TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

BOND ISSUE.......cccooiiiiiiiicnincc e PUBLIC 645
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
BROADBAND
GOALS & POLICIES........ccooiiiiiiiiininicccee, PUBLIC 586
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT TAX EXEMPTION
ANTENNA SUPPORT (I)....cccovniiiiiiiiiiiiiiciinnes PUBLIC 571

COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDERS

RESOURCES USED BY PUC & PA TRACKED....RESOLVE 190
DARK FIBER PROVIDERS

DEFINED, FEES & INSTALLATION PROCEDURES.PUBLIC 612
E-9-1-1 SURCHARGE

REVISED.......cooiiiiiiiic i PUBLIC 617
FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC ADVOCATE, BANKRUPTCY CASE............... P &S 30
PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS

PLAN TO ACHIEVE & REPORT..........cccvviinnne RESOLVE 196
TAXATION

....RESOLVE 202

WORK GROUP TO STUDY...
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX WORK GROUP

MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiciciccc RESOLVE 202
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........cociiiiiiiiciicis s RESOLVE 202
TELEPHONES

DARK FIBER PROVIDERS
DEFINED, FEES & INSTALLATION PROCEDURES.PUBLIC 612
TIRES
DISPOSAL FEES
SALES TAX EXEMPT....ciiiiiiiiiiiniiicc s PUBLIC 625
TOBACCO PRODUCTS
FLAVORED
SALE PROHIBITIONS & ENFORCEMENT.............. PUBLIC 606
TOMATOES
SEE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
SEE ALSO CRIMES & OFFENSES
AUTOMATED LICENSE PLATE RECOGNITION

SYSTEM DEFINED........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicces PUBLIC 605
EMERGENCY ZONES
DEFINED, LOWER SPEED & FINES.............ccccunee. PUBLIC 554

ROLLER SKIERS

RULES & REQUIREMENTS

TRANSPORTATION DEPT

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

SITING,CONSTRUCTION OF DEVELOPMENTS RESOLVE 206
BRIDGE IN NORTH BERWICK

NAMED N BERWICK VETERANS MEMORIAL. .RESOLVE 144
BRIDGE OVER PATTAGUMPUS STREAM

NAMED NICATOU BRIDGE..........cccccooviiiiinnnnn. RESOLVE 160

...PUBLIC 484

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
TRANSPORTATION DEPT (Cont.)

DESIGN-BUILD PROCUREMENT

STATUTES REVISED.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicin e, PUBLIC 648
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ON INTERSTATE

ME CENTRAL INSTITUTE IN PITTSFIELD............... RESOLVE 172
ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

ABANDONED RAILROAD CORRIDORS... ....PUBLIC 655
ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

AGREEMENT W/ TURNPIKE AUTHORITY.............. PUBLIC 655
EXCESSIVE NOISE

DEFINED......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiic PUBLIC 639
HIGHWAY, RAILROADS, MARINE

BOND ISSUES AUTHORIZED..........cccooeviiiiiriirinnnns PUBLIC 645
SILVER ALERT PROGRAM

ESTABLISHED IN COOPERATION W/ DPS........... PUBLIC 583
STREAM CROSSINGS

EVALUATION W/ DEP.......cccoovviniiriiiiiciicee RESOLVE 208

TRANSPORTATION EFFICIENCY FUND
ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE BENEFITS FUND........ PUBLIC 655
TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES
BUILDING, LEASING, FINANCING AGREEMENTS.....PUBLIC
648
TRANSPORTATION EFFICIENCY WORK GRP
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........coiiiiiiiiccn e PUBLIC 655
TREASURER OF STATE
PAYMENT CARD USE
WORK GROUP TO INVESTIGATE (HHH).............. PUBLIC 571
TREE GROWTH TAX
LANDOWNER SUBMISSION OF INFO
ASSESSORS TO NOTIFY....
TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
BUDGET ALLOCATIONS

ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS
AGREEMENT W/ TRANSPORTATION DEPT......... PUBLIC 655
EXCESSIVE NOISE

DEFINED......coiciiiiiiiiiic PUBLIC 639
SILVER ALERT PROGRAM
ESTABLISHED IN COOPERATION W/ DPS........... PUBLIC 583
UNIFORM LAWS
SECURITIES ACT
FORM D FILINGS........cccooiiiiiiiiceccenccs PUBLIC 500

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE AT FORT KENT
FORT KENT ARMORY
OWNERSHIP TRANSFER........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie, RESOLVE 212
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM
ACCREDITED ME COLLEGES

AVG TUITION & FEES LIST DISSEMINATED........... PUBLIC 553
ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADES

BOND ISSUE AUTHORIZED..........ccccouriiiiiiiiinins PUBLIC 645
FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

REVENUE BOND (KKK)......coovviiriiriiriniricieciee PUBLIC 571
MARINE WIND ENERGY DEMO SITE FUND

BOND ISSUE AUTHORIZED...........cccovumviininiiriicinne PUBLIC 645
SCIENCE, MATH, TECH, ENGINEERING

STRATEGIC PLAN FOR LEARNING................... RESOLVE 151
SLOT MACHINE REVENUE

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE (FFF).....covueieiiinieienne PUBLIC 571
TUITION, FEES & SERVICES

CREDIT CARD SURCHARGE (LLL).......ccccovvuiuinnnns PUBLIC 571

UNIVERSITY OF ME COOPERATIVE EXT
HOMEOWNER PEST MANAGEMENT ED PROG
FUNDS TRANSFER FROM PEST CONTROL BD.......... P&S31
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
COMMUNITY-BASED OFFSHORE WIND
ENERGY PROJECTS DEFINED, PERMITS.............. PUBLIC 615
SCENIC CHARACTER REVIEW CRITERIA PUBLIC 615
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CHAPTER
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY (Cont.)
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
SEVERAL PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE................ RESOLVE 150
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
FY 20-11.ciiiii PUBLIC 619
TREE GROWTH TAX
RELIEF FROM WITHDRAWAL & PENALTY ....PUBLIC 577
VACCINE BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cociiiiiiiiiicicicce, PUBLIC 595
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cociiiiiiiicn PUBLIC 595
VETERANS
CEMETERIES
PERPETUAL CARE SYSTEM & FUND.... ...PUBLIC 471
DISABLED REGISTRATION PLATE
DISABILITY PLACARD UNNECESSARY.................. PUBLIC 598
EDUCATIONAL BENEFITS
CLARIFIED......oooiiiiiiiiiiec e PUBLIC 463
PROPERTY TAX
EXEMPTIONS FOR POST WWIL........ccovvuiiinnnne RESOLVE 181

VETERANS ADMINISTRATN CTR AT TOGUS
NAME CHANGE TO
U S DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS AT TOGUS......PUBLIC 601
VETERANS PROPERTY TAX WORK GRP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiciccc RESOLVE 181
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........cocciiiiiiicn s RESOLVE 181
VETERANS SERVICES BUREAU
VETERANS CEMETERIES
PERPETUAL CARE FUND INVESTMENT PLAN......PUBLIC 471
VETERINARIANS
VETERINARY MEDICINE LOAN PROG

ESTABLISHED........cociiiiiiic e, PUBLIC 488
VITAL RECORDS

COPIES

FEES (EEE).. it PUBLIC 571
CORRECTION

TIME PERIOD REVISED........cccocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiicis PUBLIC 601
DEATH CERTIFICATES

ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM......cccoviiiiiiiriinnne PUBLIC 601

VOTER REGISTRATION SYSTEM
SEE ELECTIONS - CENTRAL VOTER REG
WARDEN SERVICE BUREAU
SEE ALSO INLAND FISH & WILDLIFE DEPT
SEARCH & RESCUE DOGS
ACCOMPANYING AT LODGING PLACES......... PUBLIC 543
WASHINGTON COUNTY
CONVEY LOT WITH GARAGE

BIG LAKE TOWNSHIP.......cccocviiiiiiiiiiiiccice RESOLVE 209
MARION TWP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.......cccooviiiiiiiiinns RESOLVE 150
T9 R4 NBPP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.......cccoviiiiriiiiinns RESOLVE 150
TRESCOTT TWP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE........cccoviiriiinnen. RESOLVE 150

WASTE DISPOSAL
MOTOR FUELS W/ ETHANOL
DISPOSAL EDUCATION CAMPAIGN
WASTE GENERATION MANAGEMENT

....RESOLVE 201

PRODUCT STEWARDSHIP PRODUCTS................. PUBLIC 516
WASTE MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE
EFFECT OF LICENSE.......cccooiviiiiiiicccccee, PUBLIC 537
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CHAPTER
WASTE MOTOR OIL STAKEHOLDER GROUP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiccce RESOLVE 211
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........cccoiiiiiiiiiic s RESOLVE 211

WATER & SEWER UTILITIES
SEWER NONPAYMENT
WATER SERVICE DISCONNECTION..........c.ccveunen PUBLIC 541
WATER UTILITY LIEN MORTGAGES
AUTOMATIC FORECLOSURE MAY BE WAIVED .PUBLIC 490
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
SHIP BALLAST WATER DISCHARGE
STATUS OF RULEMAKING REPORT..........c....... RESOLVE 198
WATER QUALITY
OVERBOARD DISCHARGE SYSTEM

ALTERNATIVE, REPLACEMENT.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiis PUBLIC 654
WATERCRAFT
OVERBOARD DISCHARGE SYSTEM
ALTERNATIVE, REPLACEMENT.........cccooiiiiiins PUBLIC 654
REGISTRATION FEES
ALLOCATION CHANGES REPORT (YY).......ce... PUBLIC 571
SALES TAX
PURCHASE BY NONRESIDENTS.... PUBLIC 620
SANITARY WASTE
PUMP-OUT FACILITIES AT MARINAS..........ccoovvee PUBLIC 654
SHIP BALLAST WATER DISCHARGE
STATUS OF RULEMAKING REPORT..........ccccuee. RESOLVE 198
WATERSHED DISTRICTS
ESTABLISHMENT
PROCESS FACILITATED.......ccoeviiiiiiiiicciciee PUBLIC 506

WE SUPPORT OUR TROOPS ADV BOARD
NUMBER PLATE SALES

PROCEEDS DISTRIBUTION..........ovvvooeeoooreeeeen PUBLIC 481
WEAPONS
FIREARMS
PERMIT RENEWAL PROCEDURES.... ....PUBLIC 503
PROHIBITED IN ACADIA NATL PARK ....PUBLIC 607
POSSESSION/DISCHARGE NEAR SCHOOLS
PROHIBITION & EXCEPTIONS CLARIFIED............ PUBLIC 614
WELLS (WATER)
DRILLING
PUBLIC INFO WITH EXCEPTIONS.........osrvvvrvveeernnn. PUBLIC 567

SITING OF FACILITIES THAT THREATEN
WATER QUALITY, RULE REVIEW....
WELL DRILLERS & PUMP INSTALLERS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........cccvennnen. RESOLVE 164
WELLHEAD PROTECTION ZONE
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITY.......... PUBLIC 501
WEST FORKS PLANTATION
DEAD RIVER
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY .......cccoooiiiiiiiiciieies RESOLVE 153
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENTS
SEE ENERGY CONSERVATION
WOOD
FIREWOOD
TRANSPORTING & DEFINED..........ccccovviieiiinines PUBLIC 585
WOOD STOVES
RESIDENTIAL
REPLACEMENT PROGRAMS.........ccocviiiiiiie, PUBLIC 653
WOOD PELLETS
SMALL SALES, SALES TAX EXEMPT......c..cccoevinrnene PUBLIC 625
WORKERS COMPENSATION
BENEFITS
STATUS OF PRISONERS AS EMPLOYEES.............. PUBLIC 529

RESOLVE 149




CHAPTER
WORKERS COMPENSATION (Cont.)
CONSTRUCTION SUBCONTRACTORS
STATUS CLARIFIED......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicicee, PUBLIC 569
DEFINITIONS REVISED
AFTER TAX AMOUNT & DISABILITY INS................ PUBLIC 521
EXCESS EQUITY RESERVES
TRANSFER (D) ...PUBLIC 600
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD
ABUSE INVESTIGATION UNIT
INTERAGENCY COOPERATION........cccoevviiennn, PUBLIC 520
MEMBERSHIP
CONFLICT OF INTEREST.......coviiiiiirinieincse PUBLIC 640

STAFF POSITIONS
MISCLASSIFYING WORKERS, ENFORCEMENT. ..PUBLIC 649
STOP-WORK ORDERS
MISCLASSIFICATION OF WORKERS.................... PUBLIC 649
WORTHLESS INSTRUMENTS
SEE CHECKS - BAD CHECKS
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